
1



24-3251

24-3105

85-2600

85-4601

25-300 46-3600

NA

41-3500

46-3102

85-2300

85-1310
(2nd Prod)

46-3502

12-203-1

46-3551

46-3602

85-1301

85-4302

85-4302

NA

NA

85-1204
85-1309

85-4302

NA

38-310

38-309

39-3204 (2nd Prod.)
39-3205 (1st Prod.)
39-3206 (3rd Prod.)

46-3154

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

46-3202

84-1218

46-3400

85-2200

84-1218
85-1201

CR3051
CR3053

85-2300

NA

28-3852-4 (Slip Ring) 

39-300
39-301
39-302

(2nd Prod.)
(1st Prod.)
(3rd Prod.)

CR3050

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

CHRYSLER 40/90 AMP, 50/120 AMP

C
H

RY
SLER

 4
0
/9

0
 A

M
P, 5

0
/1

2
0
 A

M
P

2



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E., S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E., S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E., S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
12-203-1 TOLERANCE RING - 3rd Prod. Alts.
24-3105 2-GROOVE PULLEY (75mm OD)
24-3251 4-GROOVE PULLEY (72mm OD)
25-300 FAN
28-3852-4 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-309 BRUSH - Ref# C-20
38-310 BRUSH - Ref# C-21
39-300 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Used on S.R.E. Frames 

w/ O-Ring (4mm Mtg. Holes)
39-301 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Used on S.R.E. Frames 

w/ O-Ring (5mm Mtg. Holes)
39-302 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Used on S.R.E. Frames 

w/ Tolerance Ring (4mm Mtg. Holes)
39-3204 BRUSH HOLDER - Used in 39-300 Brush Hold. Assy.
39-3205 BRUSH HOLDER - Used in 39-301 Brush Hold. Assy. 

(5mm Mtg. Holes)
39-3206 BRUSH HOLDER - Used in 39-302 Brush Hold. Assy. 

(4mm Mtg. Holes)
41-3500 O-RING - S.R.E. Frame, 1st, 2nd Prod. Alts.
46-3102 CAPACITOR
46-3154 TERMINAL POST - Brush Holder (M4 x 0.7 x 30mm)
46-3202 TERMINAL BLOCK (4mm Mtg. Holes)
46-3400 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, 40/90A Alts.
46-3502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-3551 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-3600 SPACER - Fan (17mm ID x 32mm OD x 5mm L)
46-3602 SPACER - Thru Bolt
84-1218 SCREW - Rectifier, Term. Block (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
85-1201 SCREW - Terminal Block (M4 x 0.7 x 13mm L, Hex)
85-1204 SCREW - Capacitor (M4 x 0.7 x 10mm L, Hex)
85-1301 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 70mm L)
85-1309 SCREW - Capacitor (M5 x 0.8 x 12mm L, Hex)
85-1310 SCREW - Brg. Retainer, 2nd Prod. Alts. 

(M5 x 0.8 x 16mm L, Phillips)
85-2200 HEX NUT - Terminal Post (M4 x 0.7 x 9mm F x 4mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2300 HEX NUT - Cover (M5 x 0.8 x 8mm F x 4.5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2600 HEX NUT - Pulley (M16 x 1.5 x 24mm F x 8mm T)
85-4302 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder, Term. Block (5mm ID)
85-4601 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (16mm ID, Split)
CR3050 RECTIFIER (wo/ Term.)
CR3051 RECTIFIER (M6 x 1.0 Term., 50A Diodes)
CR3053 RECTIFIER (M6 x 1.0 Term., 70A Diodes)

CHRYSLER 40/90 AMP, 50/120 AMP

C
H

RY
SL

ER
 4

0
/9

0
 A

M
P,

 5
0
/1

2
0
 A

M
P

3



24-3101-1

24-3102
24-3103

84-1308
84-4309

NA

32-303
32-307

32-302
32-306

46-3550

C8312-1
C8313

84-1325

84-1303

84-2307

46-3100

42-3100

46-3500

46-3303

28-3851 (Slip Ring)

NA

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

NA

84-1207

NA

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

42-3300

84-4401

84-4401

38-301

84-4403

84-2405

84-2405

39-3200

39-3201

84-7201

84-7201

38-302

C8012M
C8010-1

38-300

84-1207

NA

NA

CHRYSLER ROUND BACK

C
H

RY
SLER

 R
O

U
N

D
 B

A
C
K

4



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
24-3101-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (68mm OD, Machined Steel Pulley)
24-3102 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 82mm OD)
24-3103 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 68mm OD, 

Machined Steel Pulley)
28-3851 SLIP RING - Rotor
32-302 NEGATIVE DIODE (25A/100V)
32-303 POSITIVE DIODE (25A/100V)
32-306 NEGATIVE DIODE (35A/200V)
32-307 POSITIVE DIODE (35A/200V)
38-300 BRUSH - Ref# C-1, Early Style
38-301 BRUSH - Ref# C-8
38-302 BRUSH - Ref# C-1T
39-3200 BRUSH HOLDER - Used w/ 38-300, 38-302 Brush
39-3201 BRUSH HOLDER - Used w/ 38-301 Brush
42-3100 INSULATOR - Heat Sink (Mica)
42-3300 INSULATOR - Capacitor Post
46-3100 CAPACITOR
46-3303 REPAIR CONNECTOR - Stator Lead
46-3500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-3550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
84-1207 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1303 SALVAGE THRU BOLT - Used w/ 84-2307 Lock Nut 

(10-32 x 3-3/4 L)
84-1308 THRU BOLT (10-32 x 3-1/8 L)
84-1325 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (10-32 x 3/8 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-2307 HEX NUT - Salvage Thru Bolt (10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/4 T, 

Nylon Lock)
84-2405 HEX NUT - Capacitor Lead (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 7/32 T)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Capacitor Lead (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Capacitor Lead (1/4 ID)
84-7201 INSULATING WASHER - Brush Holder (1/4 ID)
C8010-1 REGULATOR (Solid State)
C8012M REGULATOR (Mechanical)
C8312-1 REGULATOR (Solid State)
C8313 REGULATOR (Solid State, Heavy Duty)

CHRYSLER ROUND BACK

C
H

RY
SL

ER
 R

O
U

N
D

 B
A

C
K

5



24-3101-1

24-3102

NA

84-4309

84-1303

84-2307

84-1308

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

46-3500

NA

NA

28-3851 (Slip Ring) NA        

NA

42-3101

46-3150         

46-3550

C8312-1
C8313

42-3303

42-3301

84-1316
46-3101

84-2302

CR3040-1
CR3042-1
CR3046

42-3101

46-3200

84-1316
84-2201

46-3151

CR3041-1
CR3043-1

84-1218

84-1207

84-7201

38-302

39-3200

39-3201

38-301

84-7201

84-1207

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

42-3302

84-2401

84-4401

84-2405

CHRYSLER SQUARE BACK

C
H

RY
SLER

 SQ
U

A
R
E B

A
C
K

6



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
24-3101-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (68mm OD, Machined Steel Pulley)
24-3102 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 82mm OD)
28-3851 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-301 BRUSH - Ref# C-8
38-302 BRUSH - Ref# C-1T
39-3200 BRUSH HOLDER - Used w/ 38-302 Brush
39-3201 BRUSH HOLDER - Used w/ 38-301 Brush
42-3101 INSULATOR - Heat Sink (Mica)
42-3301 INSULATOR - Capacitor
42-3302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (Square)
42-3303 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (Round)
46-3101 CAPACITOR
46-3150 STUD - Capacitor, Heat Sink (10-24 x 15/l6)
46-3151 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-20 x 1-5/16)
46-3200 TERMINAL BLOCK
46-3500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-3550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
84-1207 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1218 SCREW - Neg. Rectifier (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1303 SALVAGE THRU BOLT - Used w/ 84-2307 Lock Nut 

(10-32 x 3-3/4 L)
84-1308 THRU BOLT (10-32 x 3-1/8 L)
84-1316 SCREW - Capacitor, Term. Block (10-24 x 1/2 L, 

Phillips, Thd. Cut.)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Stator Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2302 HEX NUT - Capacitor (10-24 x 3/8 F x 9/32 T, 

Serrated Flange)
84-2307 HEX NUT - Salvage Thru Bolt (10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/4 T, 

Nylon Lock)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2405 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 7/32 T)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-7201 INSULATING WASHER - Brush Holder (1/4 ID)
C8312-1 REGULATOR (Solid State)
C8313 REGULATOR (Solid State, Heavy Duty)
CR3040-1 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - w/ Batt. Post (25A Diodes)
CR3041-1 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER (25A Diodes)
CR3042-1 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - w/ Batt. Post (50A Diodes)
CR3043-1 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER (50A Diodes)
CR3046 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - wo/ Batt. Post (25A Diodes)

CHRYSLER SQUARE BACK

C
H

RY
SL

ER
 S

Q
U

A
R
E 

B
A

C
K

7



24-3101-1

24-3103

24-3250

NA

46-3603

84-1310

84-1308

84-4309

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

46-3501

NA

28-3851 (Slip Ring)

NA

NA

NA

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

CR3040-1
CR3042-1

42-3303

46-3200

84-1316

42-3101
46-3552

84-1218

CR3041-1
CR3043-1

84-2201

84-1316

84-2302

42-3301

46-3101

46-3150

46-3150

46-3550

84-2302

42-3303

84-2401

84-4401

84-2405

38-303
38-306

39-3201

39-3202

38-304
38-305

84-7201

84-1207

C8312-1
C8313

84-7201

84-1207

46-3151

CHRYSLER SQUARE BACK, REVISED

C
H

RY
SLER

 SQ
U

A
R
E B

A
C
K

, R
EV

ISED

8



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
24-3101-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (68mm OD, Machined Steel Pulley)
24-3103 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 68mm OD, 

Machined Steel Pulley)
24-3250 4-GROOVE PULLEY (72mm OD)
28-3851 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-303 BRUSH - Ref# C-16
38-304 BRUSH - Ref# C-15
38-305 BRUSH - Ref# C-17 (8-32 Terminal)
38-306 BRUSH - Ref# C-18 (8-32 Terminal)
39-3201 BRUSH HOLDER - Used w/ 38-303, 38-306 Brush
39-3202 BRUSH HOLDER - Used w/ 38-304, 38-305 Brushes
42-3101 INSULATOR - Heat Sink (Mica)
42-3301 INSULATOR - Capacitor
42-3303 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (Round)
46-3101 CAPACITOR
46-3150 STUD - Capacitor, Heat Sink (10-24 x 15/l6)
46-3151 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-20 x 1-5/16)
46-3200 TERMINAL BLOCK
46-3501 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-3550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-3552 MOUNTING FERRULE
46-3603 SPACER - Rotor
84-1207 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1218 SCREW - Neg. Rectifier (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1308 THRU BOLT (10-32 x 3-1/8 L)
84-1310 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-16 x 3/4 L, Hex)
84-1316 SCREW - Capacitor, Term. Block (10-24 x 1/2 L, 

Phillips, Thd. Cut.)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Stator Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2302 HEX NUT - Capacitor (10-24 x 3/8 F x 9/32 T, 

Serrated Flange)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2405 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 7/32 T)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-7201 INSULATING WASHER - Brush Holder (1/4 ID)
C8312-1 REGULATOR (Solid State)
C8313 REGULATOR (Solid State, Heavy Duty)
CR3040-1 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - w/ Batt. Post (25A Diodes)
CR3041-1 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER (25A Diodes)
CR3042-1 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - w/ Batt. Post (50A Diodes)
CR3043-1 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER (50A Diodes)

CHRYSLER SQUARE BACK, REVISED

C
H

RY
SL

ER
 S

Q
U

A
R
E 

B
A

C
K

, 
R
EV

IS
ED

9



84-4606
24-1100-1

25-100

46-1600

24-1101
24-1102
24-1110

84-2700
84-2700-1 84-1319

84-4203

46-1100

46-1152

42-1301

28-1853
(Slip Ring)

21-100

84-1225

42-1300

46-1151

D518
D9212-1
D9212M
D9212S-1

38-102

39-1504

38-10339-1206 39-1700

31-1300

46-1155

84-4201

39-1501
39-1501-1

84-2200

32-101
32-108
32-112

31-100

84-7300

84-1225

84-7300 32-100
32-107
32-111

22-100

42-2300

39-100

84-4309
84-1307

84-2305

84-2306

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

46-1704

84-7201

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W 

46-1500
46-1500-1

46-1603-1
NA

27-100 (63 Amp)

46-2602
89-902

NA

89-916

49-1500 49-1501

46-1324

84-230642-230084-730046-115184-230584-730042-130146-1152

DELCO 10DN SERIES

D
ELC

O
 1

0
D

N
 SER

IES

10



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-100 D.E. FRAME (5/16-18 Mtg. Ear)
22-100 S.R.E. FRAME
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1102 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 71mm OD)
24-1110 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 69mm OD)
25-100 FAN
27-100 STATOR - 37-63A
28-1853 SLIP RING - Rotor (18.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
31-100 POSITIVE RECTIFIER (35A Diodes)
31-1300 INSULATOR - Rectifier
32-100 NEGATIVE DIODE (25A/50V)
32-101 POSITIVE DIODE (25A/50V)
32-107 NEGATIVE DIODE (25A/100V)
32-108 POSITIVE DIODE (25A/100V)
32-111 NEGATIVE DIODE (35A)
32-112 POSITIVE DIODE (35A)
38-102 BRUSH - Ref# R-99
38-103 BRUSH - Ref# R-100
39-100 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1206 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1504 TERMINAL - Brush Holder
39-1700 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
42-1300 INSULATOR - Capacitor Mtg.
42-1301 INSULATOR - Grd. Term.
42-2300 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
46-1100 CAPACITOR (.5mf)
46-1151 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 x 1-3/8)

WAI No. Description
46-1152 GROUND TERMINAL (10-32 x 1-1/4)
46-1155 STUD - Rectifier
46-1324 REPAIR LEAD - Diode
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1600 SPACER - Fan (22.23mm OD x 5mm L)
46-1603-1 SPACER - Rotor (22.23mm OD x 9.5mm L)
46-1704 CAPACITOR RETAINER
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1500 TERMINAL KIT - Grd.
49-1501 TERMINAL KIT - Battery
84-1225 SCREW - Brush Holder, Capacitor (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, 

Thd. Form.)
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2305 HEX NUT - Grd. Term. (10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4201 LOCK WASHER - Rectifier (#8 ID, Split)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier (#8 ID)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-7201 INSULATING WASHER - Capacitor Screw (1/4 ID)
84-7300 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. Term. (#12 ID)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from handling 

damage
D518 REGULATOR - 24V (Solid State)
D9212-1 REGULATOR - 12V (Solid State)
D9212M REGULATOR - 12V (Electro-mechanical Relay)
D9212S-1 REGULATOR - 12V (Solid State, Heavy Duty)

DELCO 10DN SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 1
0
D

N
 S

ER
IE

S

11



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

46-1500
46-1500-1

NA

46-1553

84-4204

84-1212

84-1213

42-1303
46-1100
46-1101

84-121884-1214 

46-1850

84-1202

84-2200

84-1212

49-1502 (Metric)
49-1503 (Standard)

39-101                 

D528

84-2312

84-4307
84-4306

46-1851

39-101
39-101-3

41-1700

84-4309

84-1307

42-1302

46-1801
46-1805

46-1869
46-1873

84-2306 (Std.)
85-2301 (Metric)

46-1156 (Std.)
46-1157 (Metric)

84-2306

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5
8-103

DR5040-1
DR5042-1
DR5045

22-101 (Std.)
22-102 (Metric)
22-127 (Metric, Type 116)

D10-1 (12V)
D101-1 (12V)
D101HD-1 (12V)
D27-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-1408 (Std.)
85-1401 (Metric)

25-100
25-104

46-1600

24-1250
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1276

24-1100-1
24-1103
24-1104
24-1105
24-1109

24-1101
24-1102
24-1106

21-100 (Std.)
21-101 (Metric)

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

84-1319
84-1358

27-102 (55-72 Amp)
27-150 (18-37 Amp)

46-1603-1

28-100 (63 Amp)

28-1852-1
28-1853
(Slip Ring)

39-1500

38-104

39-1200
39-1200-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1700

46-1601-1

46-1622

46-2602
89-902

89-916

46-1252

DELCO 10SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 1

0
SI SER

IES

12



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-103 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E., Type 116 & 136
21-100 D.E. FRAME (5/16-18 Mtg. Ear)
21-101 D.E. FRAME (M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
22-101 S.R.E. FRAME (5/16-18 Mtg. Hole)
22-102 S.R.E. FRAME (M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole)
22-127 S.R.E. FRAME - Type 116 (M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole)
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1102 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 71mm OD)
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1104 1-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belt x 81mm OD)
24-1105 1-GROOVE PULLEY (16mm Belt x 106 OD)
24-1106 2-GROOVE PULLEY (16mm Belts x 111mm OD)
24-1109 1-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (54mm OD)
24-1276 8-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1622 Taper Collar 

(62mm OD)
25-100 FAN
25-104 FAN - Type 136
27-102 STATOR - 55-72A/12V
27-150 STATOR - 18-37A/12-24V
28-100 ROTOR - 37-63A
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
28-1853 SLIP RING - Rotor (18.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
38-104 BRUSH - Ref# R-103
38-105 BRUSH - Type 116, 136, Ref# R-117
38-105-3 BRUSH - Type 116, 136, Ref# R-117
39-101 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-101-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.

WAI No. Description
39-102 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Type 116, 136
39-102-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Type 116, 136
39-1200 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1200-3 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1201 BRUSH HOLDER - Type 116, 136
39-1205 BRUSH ARM
39-1500 CLIP - Brush Holder
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1503 SPACER - Brush Holder
39-1700 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
39-1702 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1104 SEAL - Batt. Term., Marine Applications
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1307 PLUG - Regulator Terminals (Web type)
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1157 Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Brush Holder Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1100 CAPACITOR (.5mf)
46-1101 CAPACITOR (1.5mf)
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1156 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24)
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1166 RELAY TERMINAL - Type 116 & 136
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1252 WIRE LEAD - Rect. to Reg. Stud
46-1300 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1315 CONNECTOR - Ground, Marine Applications
46-1455 COVER - Spark Arresting, Marine Applications
46-1460 CHAFF SHIELD - Agricultural applications
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1553 SLEEVE - D.E. Frame (Reduces Metric Pivot Hole to 3/8)
46-1600 SPACER - Fan (22.23mm OD x 5mm L)
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1603-1 SPACER - Rotor (22.23mm OD x 9.5mm L)
46-1622 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/ 24-1276 Pulley

DELCO 10SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 1
0
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

13

46-115441-1300

46-1300 84-2201 84-7200

42-130446-170341-1307
84-4201

84-1209

41-1104

46-1177

46-1853

NA

49-1504

46-186046-1455

46-1460

49-1512

84-1331

46-1315

38-105
38-105-3

39-1503
39-1702

39-120539-1201

39-102   
39-102-3     

84-1206

46-1166



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

46-1500
46-1500-1

NA

46-1553

84-4204

84-1212

84-1213

42-1303
46-1100
46-1101

84-121884-1214 

46-1850

84-1202

84-2200

84-1212

49-1502 (Metric)
49-1503 (Standard)

39-101                 

D528

84-2312

84-4307
84-4306

46-1851

39-101
39-101-3

41-1700

84-4309

84-1307

42-1302

46-1801
46-1805

46-1869
46-1873

84-2306 (Std.)
85-2301 (Metric)

46-1156 (Std.)
46-1157 (Metric)

84-2306

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5
8-103

DR5040-1
DR5042-1
DR5045

22-101 (Std.)
22-102 (Metric)
22-127 (Metric, Type 116)

D10-1 (12V)
D101-1 (12V)
D101HD-1 (12V)
D27-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-1408 (Std.)
85-1401 (Metric)

25-100
25-104

46-1600

24-1250
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1276

24-1100-1
24-1103
24-1104
24-1105
24-1109

24-1101
24-1102
24-1106

21-100 (Std.)
21-101 (Metric)

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

84-1319
84-1358

27-102 (55-72 Amp)
27-150 (18-37 Amp)

46-1603-1

28-100 (63 Amp)

28-1852-1
28-1853
(Slip Ring)

39-1500

38-104

39-1200
39-1200-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1700

46-1601-1

46-1622

46-2602
89-902

89-916

46-1252

DELCO 10SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 1

0
SI SER

IES

14



WAI No. Description
46-1703 BRACKET - Volt. Adj. Block
46-1801 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1805 2-WIRE PLUG CONNECTION - Marine Applications
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1851 RESISTOR (40 Ohm)
46-1853 VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT BLOCK
46-1860 SPARK ARRESTING SCREEN - Marine Applications
46-1869 PLUG EXTENSION (Additional Clock Positions)
46-1873 PLUG ADAPTER (Anti-feed back harness for AMC)
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1503 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (Standard Thd)
49-1504 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
49-1512 GROUND CONNECTOR KIT - Marine Applications
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder 

(8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex Washer Head)
84-1206 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-5/16 L, Slotted Binding)
84-1209 SCREW - Volt. Adj. Block (8-32 x 5/8 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1213 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex)
84-1214 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1331 SCREW - Ground (10-32 x 3/8 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1358 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1408 SCREW - Adj. Ear (5/16-18 x 1 L, Hex)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2312 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4201 LOCK WASHER - Volt. Adj. Block (#8 ID, Split)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#8 ID)
84-4306 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
84-4307 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID, Split)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
85-1401 BOLT - Adj. Ear (M8 x 1.25 x 25mm L, Hex)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D10-1 REGULATOR - 12V (14.8 Vset)
D27-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D101-1 REGULATOR - 12V (14.8 Vset, 5A Field)
D101HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (14.8 Vset, 5A Field, Heavy Duty)
D102HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D528 DIODE TRIO (Black Case)
DR5040-1 RECTIFIER (25A Diodes)
DR5042-1 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes)
DR5045 RECTIFIER (Positive Ground)

DELCO 10SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 1
0
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

15



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

46-1620

24-1100-1
24-1101
24-1103

24-1250
24-1252
24-1253
24-1255-3
24-1257

46-1601-1

25-102

46-1604-1

21-103
21-105

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

46-1500
46-1500-1

84-1319
84-1358

46-1603-1

28-102 (78-94 Amp)

27-103 (56-78 Amp)
27-104 (94 Amp)

28-1852-1
(Slip Ring)

84-1214

46-1850

46-1101

84-1218 46-1106

84-1213

84-4204

42-1303

84-1212

84-1212

84-1202

84-2200

D528

46-1851

39-101
39-101-3

D10-1
D101-1
D101-HD-1
D105-1
D105HD-1

41-1700

84-2312

84-4307

84-4306

DR5050-1
DR5052
DR5054-1
DR5056

84-2306
22-103
22-104

84-1307

46-1157

84-4309
8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

42-1302

85-2301

46-1801

46-1177

24-1259
24-1264
24-1270
24-1284

46-2602
89-902

46-115441-1300

46-1300 84-2201 84-7200

42-1304

49-1504

46-115784-2306 85-230142-1302

49-1502

46-1869

39-1500

38-106
38-106-3

39-1200
39-1200-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1700

DELCO 12SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 1

2
SI SER

IES

16



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-103 D.E. FRAME (Extended Mtg. Foot)
21-105 D.E. FRAME
22-103 S.R.E. FRAME (M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole)
22-104 S.R.E. FRAME (M8 x 1.25,  M10 x 1.50 Mtg. Holes)
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1252 4-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(57mm OD)
24-1253 4-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (54mm OD)
24-1259 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(62mm OD)
24-1264 4-GROOVE PULLEY - 10.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(57mm OD)
24-1270 8-GROOVE PULLEY (59mm OD)
24-1284 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 9.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(64mm OD)
25-102 FAN
27-103 STATOR - 56-78A
27-104 STATOR - 94A
28-102 ROTOR - 78-94A
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
38-106 BRUSH - Ref# R-130
38-106-3 BRUSH - Ref# R-130
39-101 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-101-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1200 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1200-3 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1500 CLIP - Brush Holder
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1700 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1157 Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Brush Holder Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1101 CAPACITOR (1.5mf)
46-1106 CAPACITOR - Late Style
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)

WAI No. Description
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1300 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1603-1 SPACER - Rotor (22.23mm OD x 9.5mm L)
46-1604-1 SPACER - Fan (25.5mm OD x 7mm L)
46-1620 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/24-1270 Pulley
46-1801 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1851 RESISTOR (40 Ohm)
46-1869 PLUG EXTENSION (Additional Clock Positions)
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1504 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1213 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex)
84-1214 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1358 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2312 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#8 ID)
84-4306 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
84-4307 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID, Split)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
D10-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset)
D101-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field)
D101HD-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field, Heavy Duty)
D105-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 7A Field)
D105HD-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 7A Field, Heavy Duty)
D528 DIODE TRIO (Black Case)
DR5050-1 RECTIFIER - 56-78A Alts. (25A Diodes)
DR5052 RECTIFIER - 56-78A Alts. (50A Diodes)
DR5054-1 RECTIFIER - 94A Alts. (50A Diodes)
DR5056 RECTIFIER - 94A Alts. (70A Diodes)

DELCO 12SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 1
2
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

17



22-105

8-102
8-119

46-1157

42-1302

84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

25-103

46-1600
46-1617-1

46-1601-1

24-1103

24-1101

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

46-1500
46-1500-1

84-1214

46-1850

84-1218

46-1101

42-1303

84-1202

46-1851

39-103 

84-1212

84-4204

84-2200

84-1212D528

84-4307

84-2312

DR5070-1
DR5072

D10-1
D101-1
D101HD-1

84-1213

46-1603-1
46-1613-1      

28-104 (70-105 Amp)

27-107 (105 Amp)

28-1852-1
28-1855
(Slip Ring)

21-106

84-4306

84-4309
84-1307

85-2301

84-2306

41-1700

84-1319
84-1358

8-121

24-1250
24-1255-3
24-1276

38-105
38-105-3

39-1205

39-1702

84-1233

39-1208
39-1208-3 39-1503

46-117639-104 -3

39-1500

38-107

39-1202

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1701

46-1801

46-1869

46-1177

46-2602
89-902

89-916

46-1622

DELCO 15SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 1

5
SI SER

IES

18



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-102 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-119 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E., Type 116
8-121 INNER RACE - Rotor
21-106 D.E. FRAME
22-105 S.R.E. FRAME - Type 116 (M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Hole)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(62mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 

9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1276 8-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1622 Taper Collar 

(62mm OD)
25-103 FAN
27-107 STATOR - 105A
28-104 ROTOR - 70-105A
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
28-1855 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 29.3mm OD, 

Molded Leads)
38-105 BRUSH - Type 116, Ref# R-117
38-105-3 BRUSH - Type 116, Ref# R-117
38-107 BRUSH - Ref# R-119
39-103 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-104-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Type 116
39-1202 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1205 BRUSH ARM
39-1208 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1208-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1500 CLIP - Brush Holder
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1503 SPACER - Brush Holder
39-1701 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
39-1702 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1157 Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Brush Holder Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1101 CAPACITOR (1.5mf)
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1176 RELAY TERMINAL
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1300 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame

WAI No. Description
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1600 SPACER - Fan (22.23mm OD x 5mm L)
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1603-1 SPACER - Rotor (22.23mm OD x 9.5mm L)
46-1613-1 SPACER - Rotor (25.5mm OD x 8.5mm L)
46-1617-1 SPACER - Fan (25.5mm OD x 5.8mm L)
46-1622 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/ 24-1276 Pulley
46-1801 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1851 RESISTOR (40 Ohm)
46-1869 PLUG EXTENSION (Additional Clock Positions)
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1504 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1213 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex)
84-1214 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1233 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/2 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Flat Washer)
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1358 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2312 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#8 ID)
84-4306 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
84-4307 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID, Split)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D10-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset)
D101-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field)
D101HD-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field, Heavy Duty)
D528 DIODE TRIO (Black Case)
DR5070-1 RECTIFIER - 70A Alts. (25A Diodes)
DR5072 RECTIFIER - 70-105A Alts. (50A Diodes)

DELCO 15SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 1
5

SI
 S

ER
IE

S

19

46-115784-2306 85-230142-1302

49-1502 
46-115441-1300

46-1300 84-2201 84-7200

42-1304

49-1504



22-107
22-108

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

46-1157

42-1302

84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606 

25-103

8-121

46-1617-1

25-190

24-1103

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W 

46-1500
46-1500-1

84-1214

46-1850

84-1218

46-1101

42-1303

84-1202

46-1851
39-103 

84-1212

84-4204

84-2200

84-1212

49-1504

49-1502      

D528

84-4307

84-2312

DR5170-1
DR5172
DR5173-1
DR5176

D10-1
D101-1
D101HD-1
D105-1
D105HD-1

84-1213

46-1601-1
46-1613-1 

28-104 (108 Amp)
28-105 (120 Amp)          

27-107 (108 Amp)
27-108 (120 Amp)

28-1852-1
28-1855
(Slip Ring)

21-106

84-4306

46-1852

84-4309

84-1307

85-2301

84-2306

41-1700

84-1319
84-1358

24-1250
24-1252
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1261
24-1262

84-1205 46-1105

DR5173-1
DR5176

D985

46-1801

46-1869

46-1610

89-902
46-2602

89-916

46-1601-1

46-115784-2306 85-230142-1302

46-115441-1300

46-1300 84-2201 84-7200

42-1304

39-1500

38-107

39-1202

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1701

DELCO 17SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 1

7
SI SER

IES

20



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-121 INNER RACE - Rotor 
21-106 D.E. FRAME
22-107 S.R.E. FRAME - 120A Alts.
22-108 S.R.E. FRAME - 97-108A Alts..
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1252 4-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 

9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (54mm OD)
24-1261 6-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-1262 6-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1610 Taper Collar 

(57mm OD)
25-103 FAN
25-190 BAFFLE - Fan
27-107 STATOR - 108A
27-108 STATOR - 120A
28-104 ROTOR - 108A
28-105 ROTOR - 120A
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
28-1855 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 29.3mm OD, 

Molded Leads)
38-107 BRUSH - Ref# R-119
39-103 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1202 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1500 CLIP - Brush Holder
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1701 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1157 Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Brush Holder Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1101 CAPACITOR (1.5mf)
46-1105 CAPACITOR - 120A Alts.
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1300 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley, Rotor (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1610 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/ 24-1262 Pulley
46-1613-1 SPACER - Rotor (25.5mm OD x 8.5mm L)
46-1617-1 SPACER - Fan (25.5mm OD x 5.8mm L)

WAI No. Description
46-1801 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1851 RESISTOR (40 Ohm)
46-1852 RESISTOR & REG. SENSE TERMINAL - 1105491 Alt. 

(200 Ohm)
46-1869 PLUG EXTENSION (Additional Clock Positions)
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1504 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1205 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Capacitor (8-32 x 1-1/4 L, 

Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1213 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex)
84-1214 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1358 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2312 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#8 ID)
84-4306 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
84-4307 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID, Split)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D10-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset)
D101-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field)
D101HD-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field, Heavy Duty)
D105-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 7A Field)
D105HD-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 7A Field, Heavy Duty)
D528 DIODE TRIO (Black Case)
D985 DIODE TRIO - 120A Alts. (Black Case)
DR5170-1 RECTIFIER - 97-108A Alts. (25A Diodes)
DR5172 RECTIFIER - 97-108A Alts. (50A Diodes)
DR5173-1 RECTIFIER - 120A Alts. (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Non-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5176 RECTIFIER - 120A Alts. (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

3-Avalanche Diodes)

DELCO 17SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 1
7
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

21



24-1751
24-6501
24-6502

84-2601

84-4609-1

89-900

25-104
25-109

46-1705

46-1606

21-109

NA

84-1304

NA

46-1504

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

NA

46-1502

84-1313

28-106

28-107 (12V)
28-108 (24V)

84-1339

27-109 (60A/12V)
27-110 (45A/24V)

8-109

22-110

46-1550

46-1450

46-1107

46-1850

84-1207

84-1207

D21-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D27-1 (12V)
D27S-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-1212
84-1225

84-1212
84-1225

31-101-4

84-1226

84-1225

42-1303

46-1302
84-2201

84-4203

NA

33-107

46-1303

84-2201

84-4203

84-4203

42-1318

46-1700

42-1304

46-1154
46-1172
46-1177

41-1300

42-1305

46-1301

46-1153

42-1306

84-7400
84-4403

84-4401

84-4401

84-2406

84-2406

84-1204

84-1317

NA

89-913

C A U T I O
 N

 

46-1253

46-1111

DELCO 20SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

0
SI SER

IES

22



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-109 NEEDLE BEARING
21-109 D.E. FRAME
22-110 RECTIFIER END FRAME
24-1751 7-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-6501 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Caterpillar No. 9S6129 

(22mm Belts x 95mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-6502 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Caterpillar No. 5S7609 

(16mm Belts x 95mm OD w/ Keyway)
25-104 FAN - Bidirectional (Steel)
25-109 FAN - Bidirectional (Cast Aluminum)
27-109 STATOR - 60A/12V
27-110 STATOR - 45A/24V
28-106 ROTOR
28-107 STATIONARY COIL - 12V
28-108 STATIONARY COIL - 24V
31-101-4 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes, OE Style Heat Sink, Open Base)
33-107 DIODE TRIO
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
42-1300 INSULATOR - Relay Terminal
42-1303 INSULATOR - Regulator Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
42-1305 INSULATOR - Rectifier Screw
42-1306 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1318 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1107 CAPACITOR
46-1111 CAPACITOR (w/ 46-1850 Bracket)
46-1153 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-28 x 1-3/16)
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1172 RELAY, I-TERMINAL - 1117643, 645 Alts. 

(8-32 Int., 10-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1253 WIRE LEAD - Regulator to I-Term.
46-1301 CONNECTOR - Batt. Term. to Rectifier
46-1302 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Reg. Stud
46-1303 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1450 COVER PLATE
46-1502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1504 RETAINER PLATE - D.E. Brg.
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - Rectifier End Frame
46-1606 SPACER - Fan (35.5mm OD x 8mm L)
46-1700 WASHER PLATE - Relay Term.
46-1705 DEBRIS SHIELD - D.E. Bearing

WAI No. Description
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
49-1505 TERMINAL KIT - Battery
49-1506 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
49-1518 TERMINAL KIT - Relay, 1117643, 645 Alts
84-1204 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-5/16 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1207 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator (8-32 x 31/32 L, 

Hex, w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1304 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/2 L)
84-1313 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 3/4 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1317 SCREW - Cover Plate (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1339 SCREW - Stationary Coil (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term., Regulator Stud 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2406 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier, Relay Term. (#8 ID)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7400 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D27-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D27S-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

S-Series)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D102HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)

DELCO 20SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
0
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

23

46-1153

42-1306

84-7400

84-4403

49-1505

49-1506
49-1518

84-4401

84-2406

42-1304

46-1700

84-4203

84-2201 46-1154

42-1300 84-4309

46-1172 84-2308

42-1304

46-170084-4203

84-2201 42-1300



84-1205 84-1212 

84-1225 

84-1304 

21-129 

28-1852-1 (Slip Ring) 
 

46-2502 

28-129 (90-115A/12V)
28-131 (130-160A/12V)
28-135 (50-70/24V)
28-137 (90-115A/12V)
28-138 (130-160A/12V)
28-141 (50-70A/24V)

27-125  (115-130A/12V)   
27-126  (90-100A/12V) 
27-129-1  (145-160A/12V) 
27-135-1  (50-70A/24V) 

24-1507 
24-1509 
24-1751 
24-1752 
24-1753 

25-109 

46-1105 
DR5173-1
DR5173PF
DR5174-1
DR5174PF
DR5175
DR5175PF
DR5176
DR5176PF
DR5177
DR5177PF

22-123 

D985

84-2601 

84-4609-1 

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

8-109
8-119

46-1154 
46-1177 
46-1181 
46-1183 
46-1184 

84-7200 

42-1304 
42-1312 

84-2200 

84-2201 

84-1409 84-4309 

84-2308 
85-2200 

41-1307 

39-104-3

84-1233  

84-1202 

46-1311 

46-1550 

89-900 

85-4302  

84-1317  

84-2201 

41-1300 

46-1157 
46-1174 
46-1175 

84-2306 

84-2306
84-2406
84-2407
84-2407-1
85-2301

42-1302 

84-4401 
84-4402 

84-4401 
46-1181 
46-1184 

84-2201  
42-1304 
42-1312 

84-7200 

46-1312 

46-1316 

46-1314  

46-1459 

NA 

42-1313 

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-170239-1205

39-1208
39-1208-3

38-118
38-118-3

39-1503

84-4401 

84-4309 

28-1711
28-1714
(Shaft)

89-913 

C A U T I O
 N

  

NA 

41-1313 

 

D21-1 (12V)
D21N-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)
D691 (12V)

DELCO 21SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

1
SI SER

IES

24



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-109 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E. (31.5mm L)
8-119 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E. (22mm L)
21-129 D.E. FRAME
22-123 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-119 Ndl. Brg. (22mm L)
24-1507 2-GROOVE PULLEY (85mm OD)
24-1509 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 90mm OD)
24-1751 7-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1752 8-GROOVE PULLEY (87mm OD)
24-1753 8-GROOVE PULLEY (70mm OD)
25-109 FAN - Bidirectional (Cast Aluminum)
27-125 STATOR - 115-130A/12V
27-126 STATOR - 90-100A/12V
27-129-1 STATOR - 145-160A/12V
27-135-1 STATOR - 50-70A/24V
28-129 ROTOR - 90-115A/12V, used w/ short 8-119 Brg.
28-131 ROTOR - 130-160A/12V, used w/ short 8-119 Brg.
28-135 ROTOR - 50-70A/24V, used w/ short 8-119 Brg.
28-137 ROTOR - 90-115A/12V, used w/ long 8-109 Brg.
28-138 ROTOR - 130-160A/12V, used w/ long 8-109 Brg.
28-141 ROTOR - 50-70A/24V, used w/ long 8-109 Brg.
28-1711 SHAFT - Rotors w/ short 8-119 Brg.
28-1714 SHAFT - Rotors w/ long 8-109 Brg.
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
38-118 BRUSH
38-118-3 BRUSH
39-104-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1205 BRUSH ARM
39-1208 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1208-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1503 SPACER - Brush Holder
39-1702 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1307 PLUG - Regulator Terminals (Web type)
41-1313 BOOT - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1157 Batt. Term.
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay, I-Terminal (Round Hole)
42-1312 INSULATOR - Relay, I-Terminal (Square Hole)

WAI No. Description
42-1313 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (w/ Cable Guide)
46-1105 CAPACITOR
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1174 BATTERY TERMINAL (5/16-18 Ext. Thd.)
46-1175 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-28 Ext. Thd.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1181 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (M4 x 0.7 Ext. Thd.)
46-1183 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1184 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (10-24 Ext. Thd.)
46-1311 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay in R-Location
46-1312 CONNECTOR - Regulator to Battery Terminal
46-1314 CONNECTOR - Regulator to I-Terminal
46-1316 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay in I-Location
46-1459 DEBRIS SHIELD - S.R.E. Frame
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-2502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1521 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (1/4-28 Ext. Thd.)
49-1522 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (5/16-18 Ext. Thd.)
49-1523 TERMINAL KIT - Relay (10-24 Ext. Thd.)
49-1524 TERMINAL KIT - Relay, I-Terminal (M4 x 0.7 Ext. Thd.)
49-1525 TERMINAL KIT - Relay (Pin Type Post)
49-1526 TERMINAL KIT - Relay (Universal 10-24 Ext. Thd. 

& Pin Type Post)
49-1527 TERMINAL KIT - I-Term., w/ Anti-feedback Diode
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1205 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/4 L, Hex,

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1233 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/2 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Flat Washer)
84-1304 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/2 L)
84-1317 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1409 SCREW - Ground (1/4-20 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay, I-Terminals, Regulator Stud 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)

DELCO 21SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
1
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

25

49-1526

84-2200 84-7200 84-4309 84-230842-1312 46-1184

49-1523 49-1502

49-1521

49-1527

49-1524

49-1525
49-1522

84-2201 84-7200 85-220042-1312 46-1181

84-2200 84-720084-4201 42-1312 46-1154

84-4201

84-4201

84-2200 84-7200 84-4309 84-230842-1312 46-1183

84-2200 84-720084-4201 42-1312 46-1184 84-230884-4309

46-115784-2306 85-230142-1302

46-117584-2306 84-440142-1302 84-2406

84-2306 42-1302 46-1174 84-4402 84-2407



84-1205 84-1212 

84-1225 

84-1304 

21-129 

28-1852-1 (Slip Ring) 
 

46-2502 

28-129 (90-115A/12V)
28-131 (130-160A/12V)
28-135 (50-70/24V)
28-137 (90-115A/12V)
28-138 (130-160A/12V)
28-141 (50-70A/24V)

27-125  (115-130A/12V)   
27-126  (90-100A/12V) 
27-129-1  (145-160A/12V) 
27-135-1  (50-70A/24V) 

24-1507 
24-1509 
24-1751 
24-1752 
24-1753 

25-109 

46-1105 
DR5173-1
DR5173PF
DR5174-1
DR5174PF
DR5175
DR5175PF
DR5176
DR5176PF
DR5177
DR5177PF

22-123 

D985

84-2601 

84-4609-1 

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

8-109
8-119

46-1154 
46-1177 
46-1181 
46-1183 
46-1184 

84-7200 

42-1304 
42-1312 

84-2200 

84-2201 

84-1409 84-4309 

84-2308 
85-2200 

41-1307 

39-104-3

84-1233  

84-1202 

46-1311 

46-1550 

89-900 

85-4302  

84-1317  

84-2201 

41-1300 

46-1157 
46-1174 
46-1175 

84-2306 

84-2306
84-2406
84-2407
84-2407-
85-2301

42-1302 

84-4401 
84-4402 

84-4401 
46-1181 
46-1184 

84-2201  
42-1304 
42-1312 

84-7200 

46-1312 

46-1316 

46-1314  

46-1459 

NA 

42-1313 

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-170239-1205

39-1208
39-1208-3

38-118
38-118-3

39-1503

84-4401 

84-4309 

28-1711
28-1714
(Shaft)

89-913 

C A U T I O
 N

  

NA 

41-1313 

 

D21-1 (12V)
D21N-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)
D691 (12V)

DELCO 21SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 2

1
SI SER

IES

26



WAI No. Description
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2406 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T)
84-2407 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (5/16-18 x 1/2 F x 3/16 T, 

Zinc Plated)
84-2407-1 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (5/16-18 x 1/2 F x 1/4 T, 

Zinc Plated)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4201 LOCK WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#8 ID, Split)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4402 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (5/16 ID, Split)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID)
85-2200 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (M4 x 0.7 x 9mm F x 4mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-4302 FLAT WASHER - Bearing Retainer Screw (5mm ID)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D21N-1 REGULATOR - 12V (wo/ Stud, wo/ Web Terminals, 

14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D691 REGULATOR - 12V (wo/ Stud, wo/ Web Terminals, 

14.0 Vset, w/ Temp. Comp.)
D985 DIODE TRIO (Black Case)
DR5173-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Non-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5173PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Non-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5174-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5174PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5175 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 3-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5175PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

3-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5176 RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 3-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5176PF RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

3-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177 RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177PF RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)

DELCO 21SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 2
1
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

27



84-1205

84-1212

84-1225

39-110
39-110-2

84-1443

21-165
21-186

28-1858 (Slip Ring)

46-2502

89-913

28-139 (100A/12V)
28-140 (130-145A/12V)

27-125 (115-130A/12V)
27-126 (90-100A/12V)
27-129-1 (145-160A/12V)
27-135-1 (50-70A/24V)

25-109

DR5173-1
DR5173PF
DR5174-1
DR5174PF
DR5177
DR5177PF

22-152
22-169

DT22

41-1704

84-2601

84-4609-1

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

8-109

84-7200

42-1312D21-1 (12V)
D21N-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-2200

84-2201

84-1409 84-4309

84-2308
85-2200

41-1307
41-1313

41-1105 

84-1202

46-1311

46-1550

89-900

85-4302 

84-1317 

84-2201

46-1157
46-1174
46-1175

84-2306

84-2406
84-2407
84-2407-1
85-2301

42-1302

84-4401
84-4402

84-4401
46-1181
46-1184

84-2201

42-1312
84-7200

46-1312

46-1314 

28-1714
(Shaft)

84-4309

84-2308
85-220046-1181

46-1183
46-1184

84-1233

84-1212

41-1300

C A U T I O
 N

 

24-1753
24-1755

39-1703
39-1703-2

41-170338-121
38-121-2
38-121-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

24-1507

DELCO 22SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

2
SI SER

IES

28



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-109 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R E.
21-165 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 1/2-13 Mtg. Ear)
21-186 D.E. FRAME (Pad Mount)
22-152 S.R.E. FRAME
22-169 S.R.E. FRAME (Pad Mount)
24-1507 2-GROOVE PULLEY (85mm OD)
24-1753 8-GROOVE PULLEY (70mm OD)
24-1755 8-GROOVE PULLEY (60mm OD)
25-109 FAN - Bidirectional (Cast Aluminum)
27-125 STATOR - 115-130A/12V
27-126 STATOR - 90-100A/12V
27-129-1 STATOR - 145-160A/12V
27-135-1 STATOR - 50-70A/24V
28-139 ROTOR - 100A/12V
28-140 ROTOR - 130-145A/12V
28-1714 SHAFT - Rotor
28-1858 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-121 BRUSH (39-110-2 OE Design Brush Holder)
38-121-2 BRUSH (39-110 Aftermarket Design Brush Holder)
38-121-3 BRUSH (39-110-2 OE Design Brush Holder)
39-110 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. (Aftmrkt Design 

w/ Coil Brush Spring)
39-110-2 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. (OE Design 

w/ Roll-out Tension Brush Spring)
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1703 BRUSH SPRING (39-110-2 OE Design Brush Holder)
39-1703-2 BRUSH SPRING (39-110 Aftermarket Design 

Brush Holder)
41-1105 VIBRATION DAMPENER - Diode Trio
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1307 PLUG - Regulator Terminals (Web type)
41-1313 BOOT - Regulator Terminals
41-1703 SEAL - Brush Holder
41-1704 RUBBER WASHER - S.R.E. Bearing
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1312 INSULATOR - Relay, I-Terminal (Square Hole)
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1174 BATTERY TERMINAL (5/16-18 Ext. Thd.)
46-1175 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-28 Ext. Thd.)

WAI No. Description
46-1181 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (M4 x 0.7 Ext. Thd.)
46-1183 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1184 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (10-24 Ext. Thd.)
46-1311 CONNECTOR - Rectifier to Relay
46-1312 CONNECTOR - Regulator to Battery Terminal
46-1314 CONNECTOR - Regulator to I-Terminal
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-2502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1521 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (1/4-28 Ext. Thd.)
49-1522 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (5/16-18 Ext. Thd.)
49-1523 TERMINAL KIT - Relay (10-24 Ext. Thd.)
49-1524 TERMINAL KIT - Relay, I-Terminal (M4 x 0.7 Ext. Thd.)
49-1526 TERMINAL KIT - Relay (Universal 10-24 Ext. Thd. 

& Pin Type Post)
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1205 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/4 L, Hex,

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1233 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/2 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Flat Washer)
84-1317 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1409 SCREW - Ground (1/4-20 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1443 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2-9/16 L)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Rectifier, Regulator, Relay & I-Terminals 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay, I-Terminal (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2406 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T)
84-2407 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (5/16-18 x 1/2 F x 3/16 T, 

Zinc Plated)
84-2407-1 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (5/16-18 x 1/2 F x 1/4 T, 

Zinc Plated)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4201 LOCK WASHER - Relay Terminal (#8 ID, Split)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4402 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (5/16 ID, Split)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)

DELCO 22SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
2
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

29

49-1502

49-152449-1521

49-1522

46-115784-2306 85-230142-1302

46-117584-2306 84-440142-1302 84-2406

84-2306 42-1302 46-1174 84-4402 84-2407

84-2201 84-7200 85-220042-1312 46-1181

49-1523

84-2200 84-7200 84-4309 84-230842-1312 46-118484-4201

49-1526

84-420184-2200 84-7200 84-4309 84-230842-1312 46-1183



84-1205

84-1212

84-1225

39-110
39-110-2

84-1443

21-165
21-186

28-1858 (Slip Ring)

46-2502

89-913

28-139 (100A/12V)
28-140 (130-145A/12V)

27-125 (115-130A/12V)
27-126 (90-100A/12V)
27-129-1 (145-160A/12V)
27-135-1 (50-70A/24V)

25-109

DR5173-1
DR5173PF
DR5174-1
DR5174PF
DR5177
DR5177PF

22-152
22-169

DT22

41-1704

84-2601

84-4609-1

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

8-109

84-7200

42-1312D21-1 (12V)
D21N-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-2200

84-2201

84-1409 84-4309

84-2308
85-2200

41-1307
41-1313

41-1105 

84-1202

46-1311

46-1550

89-900

85-4302 

84-1317 

84-2201

46-1157
46-1174
46-1175

84-2306

84-2406
84-2407
84-2407-1
85-2301

42-1302

84-4401
84-4402

84-4401
46-1181
46-1184

84-2201

42-1312
84-7200

46-1312

46-1314 

28-1714
(Shaft)

84-4309

84-2308
85-220046-1181

46-1183
46-1184

84-1233

84-1212

41-1300

C A U T I O
 N

 

24-1753
24-1755

39-1703
39-1703-2

41-170338-121
38-121-2
38-121-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

24-1507

DELCO 22SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 2

2
SI SER

IES

30



WAI No. Description
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID)
85-2200 HEX NUT - Relay, I-Terminal (M4 x 0.7 x 9mm F x 4mm T,

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-4302 FLAT WASHER - Bearing Retainer Screw (5mm ID)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D21N-1 REGULATOR - 12V (wo/ Stud, wo/ Web Terminals, 

14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 

27.5 Vset, S-Series)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
DR5173-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Non-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5173PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Non-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5174-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5174PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-APress-Fit valanche Diodes)
DR5177 RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177PF RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DT22 DIODE TRIO (w/ Autostart Pkg.)

DELCO 22SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 2
2
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

31



89-900

84-2601

84-4609-1 25-109

21-186

6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-2502

85-4302

84-1317

28-139
28-140

28-1858 (Slip Ring)

41-1704

27-125

(84-1243*)

(46-1332*) 84-1205

84-1233

84-1202

84-1212

(39-116*)

(84-1243*)

84-2201

(46-1330*)

(D907*)

(84-1243*)

(46-1331*)

84-2201

85-2301

84-1212

84-2201

84-1212

46-1105

DR5174-1
DR5174PF
DR5177
DR5177PF

(22-179*)(42-1325*)

(42-1325*)

(85-1404*)

84-1443

8-128

(42-1324*)

(46-1194*)

41-1105

39-1703

41-1703

38-126

*Under Development

DELCO 22SI SERIES, OVAL PLUG

D
ELC

O
 2

2
SI SER

IES, O
V
A

L P
LU

G

32



DELCO 22SI SERIES, OVAL PLUG

D
EL

C
O

 2
2
SI

 S
ER

IE
S,

 O
V
A

L 
P
LU

G

33

WAI No. Description
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-128 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-186 D.E. FRAME (Pad Mount)
22-179* S.R.E. FRAME
25-109 FAN - Bidirectional (Cast Aluminum)
27-125 STATOR - 115-130A/12V
28-139 ROTOR - 100A/12V
28-140 ROTOR - 130-145A/12V
28-1858 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-126 BRUSH
39-116* BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1703 BRUSH SPRING
41-1105 VIBRATION DAMPENER - Diode Trio
41-1703 SEAL - Brush Holder
41-1704 RUBBER WASHER - S.R.E. Bearing
42-1324* INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1325* INSULATOR - Regulator
46-1105 CAPACITOR
46-1194* BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 Int., M10 x 1.5 Ext.)
46-1330* CONNECTOR - Rectifier to Regulator
46-1331* CONNECTOR - Rectifier to Regulator
46-1332* CONNECTOR - Rectifier to Regulator
46-2502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1205 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/4 L, Hex,

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1233 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/2 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Flat Washer)
84-1243* SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator 

(8-32 x 21/32 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1317 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
85-1404* GROUND TERMINAL (M10 x 1.5 Int., M8 x 1.25 Ext.)
84-1443 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2-9/16 L)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-4302 FLAT WASHER - Bearing Retainer Screw (5mm ID)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
D907* REGULATOR (12V)
DR5174-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5174PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177 RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177PF RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
*Under Development



84-2601

84-4609-1

24-1750
24-1752

89-900

24-1500
24-1501
24-1502
24-1503
24-1506
24-1507

25-105
25-110

46-1702

46-1607

21-110

41-1306

41-1702

41-1702
6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-1608

41-1101

46-1503

28-109

GS-2942
(Shaft)

28-110 (12 Volt)
28-111 (24 Volt)

27-111 (75A/12-24V)
27-113 (50A/24-32V)
27-130 (85A/12V)

84-1339

84-1305

84-4300

84-1312

8-108

8-107

22-111

46-1550

46-1453

46-1456

41-1100D812 (-12V)
D812HD (-12V)
D813HD (-12V)
D817HD (+12V)
D824 (-24V)
D824HD (-24V)
D832HD (-32V)

84-1207

84-1312

84-1313

42-1101

DR1670
DR1867

42-1300

84-4203

84-1208

84-2201

46-1155

31-1300

76-1954

46-1800

46-1161 (Red)

46-1160 (-Neg.)

41-1303 (Red)

41-1311
84-4403
84-4401
84-2405

84-4401

84-1411

84-2201

84-4203
84-7200

42-1304

46-1154

41-1300

32-102
32-103

41-1302

84-8909

84-4203

84-1208

84-2201

42-1105

89-913

46-5550

C A U T I O
 N

 

84-4309
84-2308
46-1177

46-1172

46-1253

8-106

8-105

8-104

DELCO 25SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

5
SI SER

IES

34



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-104 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING - Early Style (40mm OD)
8-105 INNER RACE - Early Style (17.5mm L)
8-106 BEARING REPAIR SLEEVE
8-107 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING - Late Style (30mm OD)
8-108 INNER RACE - Late Style (25.4mm L)
21-110 D.E. FRAME
22-111 RECTIFIER END FRAME (Less Diodes)
24-1500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (79mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1501 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Cummins No. 213326 

(89mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1502 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Kenworth No. K187-310 

(122mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1503 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Caterpillar No. 4N8225 

(16mm Belt x 105mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1506 3-GROOVE PULLEY - Mack No. 310GC276 

(13mm Belts x 89mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1507 2-GROOVE PULLEY (85mm OD)
24-1750 9-GROOVE PULLEY - Detroit Dsl. No. 5145471 

(72mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1752 8-GROOVE PULLEY (87mm OD)
25-105 FAN - Early Style (Stamped Steel)
25-110 FAN - Late Style (Cast Aluminum)
27-111 STATOR - 75A/12-24V
27-113 STATOR - 50A/24-32V
27-130 STATOR - 85A/12V
28-109 ROTOR
28-110 STATIONARY COIL - 12V
28-111 STATIONARY COIL - 24V
31-1300 INSULATOR - Rectifier
32-102 NEGATIVE DIODE (35A/100V)
32-103 POSITIVE DIODE (35A/100V)

WAI No. Description
41-1100 GASKET - Rectifier Cover
41-1101 GASKET - Brg. Retainer
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1302 GROMMET - Lead Support (5-Slot)
41-1303 BOOT - Neg. Battery Term. (Red)
41-1306 GROMMET - Stationary Coil Leads
41-1311 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (9/16 ID)
41-1702 SEAL - D.E. Bearing
42-1101 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-1105 SUPPORT - Regulator Lead
42-1300 INSULATOR - Rectifier Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1155 STUD - Rectifier
46-1160 OUTPUT TERMINAL - Neg. Grd. (Female)
46-1161 OUTPUT TERMINAL - Neg. Grd. (Red)
46-1172 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (8-32 Int., 10-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1253 WIRE LEAD - Regulator to I-Term.
46-1453 COVER PLATE
46-1456 COVER - Rectifier
46-1503 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame, Early Style used 

w/ 41-1702 Seal (Cast Iron)
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-1607 SPACER - Fan (35mm OD x 13.7mm L)
46-1608 SPACER - Internal, Early Style (35mm OD x 28mm L)
46-1702 DEBRIS SHIELD - D.E. Frame
46-1800 BEARING COVER PLUG - S.R.E. Frame
46-5550 REPAIR BUSHING - D.E. Frame Mtg. Foot
49-1107 REGULATOR CONVERSION KIT - 12V
49-1108 REGULATOR CONVERSION KIT - 24V
49-1118 REPAIR KIT
49-1507 TERMINAL KIT - Battery - Neg. Grd
76-1954 PIPE PLUG - Rectifier End Frame

DELCO 25SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
5

SI
 S

ER
IE

S

35

49-1107 (12V)

49-1108 (24V)

49-1118

49-1507

46-1160 41-1303

84-4403 84-4401 84-2405

41-1311

89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S



84-2601

84-4609-1

24-1750
24-1752

89-900

24-1500
24-1501
24-1502
24-1503
24-1506
24-1507

25-105
25-110

46-1702

46-1607

21-110

41-1306

41-1702

41-1702
6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-1608

41-1101

46-1503

28-109

GS-2942
(Shaft)

28-110 (12 Volt)
28-111 (24 Volt)

27-111 (75A/12-24V)
27-113 (50A/24-32V)
27-130 (85A/12V)

84-1339

84-1305

84-4300

84-1312

8-108

8-107

22-111

46-1550

46-1453

46-1456

41-1100D812 (-12V)
D812HD (-12V)
D813HD (-12V)
D817HD (+12V)
D824 (-24V)
D824HD (-24V)
D832HD (-32V)

84-1207

84-1312

84-1313

42-1101

DR1670
DR1867

42-1300

84-4203

84-1208

84-2201

46-1155

31-1300

76-1954

46-1800

46-1161 (Red)

46-1160 (-Neg.)

41-1303 (Red)

41-1311
84-4403
84-4401
84-2405

84-4401

84-1411

84-2201

84-4203
84-7200

42-1304

46-1154

41-1300

32-102
32-103

41-1302

84-8909

84-4203

84-1208

84-2201

42-1105

89-913

46-5550

C A U T I O
 N

 

84-4309
84-2308
46-1177

46-1172

46-1253

8-106

8-105

8-104

DELCO 25SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 2

5
SI SER

IES

36



WAI No. Description
84-1207 SCREW - Cover Plate (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1208 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 3/4 L, Hex, 

Thd. Form.)
84-1305 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 3-5/8 L)
84-1312 SCREW - Brg. Retainer, Rectifier Cover (10-24 x 1-3/8 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1313 SCREW - Rectifier Cover (10-24 x 3/4 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1339 SCREW - Stationary Coil (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-1411 SCREW - Ground (1/4-20 x 5/16 L, Hex)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Rectifier, Regulator, Relay & I-Terminals 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay, I-Terminal (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2405 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 7/32 T)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier, Regulator, Relay Term. (#8 ID)
84-4300 LOCK WASHER - Thu Bolt (#10 ID, Ext. Tooth)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term., Rectifier (#10 ID)
84-8909 RETAINING RING - Rotor (.935 ID x .075 T)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D812 REGULATOR - 12V, Neg. Grd.
D812HD REGULATOR - 12V, Neg. Grd. (Heavy Duty)
D813HD REGULATOR - 12V, Neg. Grd. (Heavy Duty)
D817HD REGULATOR - 12V, Pos. Grd.
D824 REGULATOR - 24V, Neg. Grd.
D824HD REGULATOR - 24V, Neg. Grd. (Heavy Duty)
D832HD REGULATOR - 32V, Neg. Grd.
DR1670 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts.
DR1867 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER - Pos. Grd. Alts.
GS-2942 SHAFT - Rotor

DELCO 25SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 2
5

SI
 S

ER
IE

S

37



84-2601

84-4609-1

24-1752

89-900

24-1507

25-110

21-110

41-1306

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-1503

28-109

GS-2942
(Shaft)

28-110 (12 Volt)
28-111 (24 Volt)

27-111 (75A/12-24V)
27-113 (50A/24-32V)
27-130 (85A/12V)

84-1339

84-1305

84-4300

84-1312

8-108

8-107

22-148

46-1550

46-1453

46-1456

33-106

NA

41-1100

84-1207

D21-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-1312

84-1313

42-1101

DR1670

42-1300
84-4203

84-1208

84-2201

46-1155

31-1300

76-1954

46-1800

84-2201

84-1212
84-1225

84-1226
42-1105

46-1161 (Red)

46-1160 (-Neg.)

41-1303 (Red)

41-1311
84-4403
84-4401
84-2405

84-4401
84-1411

84-2201

84-4203
84-7200

42-1304

46-1154

41-1300

32-102
32-103

84-8909

84-1207

84-1207

46-5550

NA

NA

46-1253

84-4309
84-2308

46-1172

46-1177

DELCO 26SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

6
SI SER

IES

38



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-107 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING
8-108 INNER RACE
21-110 D.E. FRAME
22-148 RECTIFIER END FRAME (Less Diodes)
24-1507 2-GROOVE PULLEY (85mm OD)
24-1752 8-GROOVE PULLEY (87mm OD)
25-110 FAN
27-111 STATOR - 75A/12-24V
27-113 STATOR - 50A/24-32V
27-130 STATOR - 85A/12V
28-109 ROTOR
28-110 STATIONARY COIL - 12V
28-111 STATIONARY COIL - 24V
31-1300 INSULATOR - Rectifier
32-102 NEGATIVE DIODE (35A/100V)
32-103 POSITIVE DIODE (35A/100V)
33-106 DIODE TRIO
41-1100 GASKET - Rectifier Cover
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1303 BOOT - Batt. Term. (Red)
41-1306 GROMMET - Stationary Coil Leads
41-1311 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (9/16 ID)
42-1101 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-1105 SUPPORT - Regulator Lead
42-1300 INSULATOR - Rectifier Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1155 STUD - Rectifier
46-1160 OUTPUT TERMINAL (Female)
46-1161 OUTPUT TERMINAL (Red)
46-1172 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (8-32 Int., 10-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1253 WIRE LEAD - Regulator to I-Term.
46-1453 COVER PLATE
46-1456 COVER - Rectifier
46-1503 BEARING RETAINER (Cast Iron)
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-1800 BEARING COVER PLUG - S.R.E. Frame
46-5550 REPAIR BUSHING - D.E. Frame Mtg. Foot
49-1118 REPAIR KIT
49-1507 TERMINAL KIT - Battery
76-1954 PIPE PLUG - Rectifier End Frame

WAI No. Description
84-1207 SCREW - Cover Plate, Diode Trio, Regulator (8-32 x 1/2 L,

Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1208 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 3/4 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1212 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator (8-32 x 31/32 L, 

Hex, w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1305 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 3-5/8 L)
84-1312 SCREW - Brg. Retainer, Rectifier Cover (10-24 x 1-3/8 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1313 SCREW - Rectifier Cover (10-24 x 3/4 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1339 SCREW - Stationary Coil (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-1411 SCREW - Ground (1/4-20 x 5/16 L, Hex)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Rectifier, Regulator, Relay & I-Terminals 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2405 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 7/32 T)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier, Relay Term. (#8 ID)
84-4300 LOCK WASHER - Thu Bolt (#10 ID, Ext. Tooth)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term., Rectifier (#10 ID)
84-8909 RETAINING RING - Rotor (.935 ID x .075 T)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
DR1670 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts.
GS-2942 SHAFT - Rotor

DELCO 26SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
6
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

39

49-1118

49-1507

89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

46-1160 41-1303

84-4403 84-4401 84-2405

41-1311



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

24-1100-1
24-1103
24-1255-3 
24-1257

24-1101

25-106

46-1600

NA

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

84-1319
84-1358

46-1603-1
46-1801

46-1869

NA

28-1852-1
28-1853
(Slip Ring)

27-114 (80 Amp)
27-115 (100 Amp)

NA

8-101-1
8-101-2 
8-101-5  

84-2306 (Std.)
85-2301 (Metric)

84-4401

84-1407
84-1443

NA

46-1159 (Std.)

42-1302

89-916

84-1214

84-1218

84-1218

46-1100
46-1101

46-1850

46-1106 84-121284-2200

D1001

46-1304

84-5900

84-1213

84-4204

42-1303

84-1212

84-1202

46-1851

39-101
39-101-3

D10-1
D101-1
D101HD-1

41-1700
84-7300

84-2306
84-4306

84-4307

84-2312

DR5080-1
DR5082-2
DR5082HD

46-1601-1

39-1500

38-104
38-106
38-106-3

39-1200
39-1200-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1700

46-1500
46-1500-1

41-1314

DELCO 27SI/TYPE 100 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

7
SI/TY

P
E 1

0
0
 SER

IES

40



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 

9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (54mm OD)
25-106 FAN
27-114 STATOR - 80A/12V
27-115 STATOR - 100A/12V
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
28-1853 SLIP RING - Rotor (18.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
38-104 BRUSH - Ref# R-103 (1/2 L)
38-106 BRUSH - Ref# R-130 (5/8 L)
38-106-3 BRUSH - Ref# R-130 (5/8 L)
39-101 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-101-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1200 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1200-3 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1500 CLIP - Brush Holder
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1700 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1314 BOOT - Battery Terminal (Rubber)
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Brush Holder Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1100 CAPACITOR (.5mf)
46-1101 CAPACITOR (1.5mf)
46-1106 CAPACITOR - Late Style
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1159 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., 12-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1304 CONNECTOR - Batt. Term. to Rectifier
46-1305 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1600 SPACER - Fan (22.23mm OD x 5mm L)

WAI No. Description
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1603-1 SPACER - Rotor (22.23mm OD x 9.5mm L)
46-1801 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1851 RESISTOR (40 Ohm)
46-1869 PLUG EXTENSION (Additional Clock Positions)
49-1509 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (Std. Thd.)
49-1511 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1213 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex)
84-1214 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Lead, Rectifier (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1358 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1407 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2-1/2 L)
84-1443 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2-9/16 L)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2312 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#8 ID)
84-4306 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
84-4307 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-5900 SPLIT ROLL PIN - S.R.E. Frame (.133 OD x 1/2 L)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
84-7300 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D10-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset)
D101-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field)
D101HD-1 REGULATOR (14.8 Vset, 5A Field, Heavy Duty)
D1001 DIODE TRIO
DR5080-1 RECTIFIER (25A Diodes)
DR5082-2 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes)
DR5082HD RECTIFIER (70A Diodes, Vibration Protected)

DELCO 27SI/TYPE 100 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
7
SI

/T
Y

P
E 

1
0
0
 S

ER
IE

S

41

46-1177

49-1509

42-1302

46-1159

84-2306

84-7300

49-1511

84-2201

46-1305

84-7200

42-1304

46-1154

41-1300



D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D101-1 (12V)
D101HD-1 (12V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-2601

84-4609-1

21-113

24-1500
24-1505
24-1755

25-105

46-1705

46-1606

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-1502

84-1339

46-1605
    28-1852-1

28-1853
(Slip Ring)

27-114 (65-80A/12-24V)
27-115 (100A/12V)

28-113 (65-100A/12V)
28-116 (65A/24V)

84-1214

46-1850

46-1101
46-1106

84-1213

84-4204

84-1212

39-105

84-2201

84-1212

84-1202

84-2200

D1001

46-1305

84-2201

84-7200

DR5080-1
DR5082-2
DR5082HD
DR5085

46-1550

39-1500
39-1200
39-1200-1
39-1200-3

39-1700

38-110
38-110-1
38-110-2

39-1501
39-1501-1

84-4401

84-1407
84-1443

42-1304

46-1154
46-1177

41-1300

42-1302

46-1159

84-2306

41-1307

NA

46-1853

46-1703

D10-1 (12V)
D21-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D27-1 (12V)
D27S-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)

41-1700

84-2306

84-4307

84-7300

84-5900

46-1869

46-1868

46-1801

41-1313

84-1218

84-4201

84-1209

84-2312 84-4306

46-1304
46-1252

84-1218

42-1303

22-114

C A U T I O
 N

 

89-913

89-900

46-1557

46-1253

89-916

8-107
8-109

41-1314

DELCO 27SI/TYPE 200 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

7
SI/TY

P
E 2

0
0
 SER

IES

42



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-107 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING - S.R.E., Type 205 

w/ Ext. Shaft
8-109 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-113 D.E. FRAME
22-114 S.R.E. FRAME - Type 200
24-1500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (79mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1505 3-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 73mm OD)
24-1755 8-GROOVE PULLEY (60mm OD)
25-105 FAN
27-114 STATOR - 65-80A/12-24V
27-115 STATOR - 100A/12V
28-113 ROTOR - Type 200, 65-100A/12V
28-116 ROTOR - 65A/24V
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
28-1853 SLIP RING - Rotor (18.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
38-110 BRUSH - Ref# R-106
38-110-1 BRUSH - Agricultural Applications (Higher Copper Content)
38-110-2 BRUSH - Used in 10SI Brush Holder for 

27SI/Type 200 Alts.
39-105 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1200 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1200-1 BRUSH HOLDER (OE Design)
39-1200-3 BRUSH HOLDER (Universal Aftmrkt Design)
39-1500 CLIP - Brush Holder
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1700 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1307 PLUG - Regulator Terminals (Web type)
41-1313 BOOT - Regulator Terminals
41-1314 BOOT - Battery Terminal (Rubber)
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Brush Holder Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1101 CAPACITOR (1.5mf)
46-1106 CAPACITOR - Late Style
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1159 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., 12-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1252 WIRE LEAD - Rect. to Reg. Stud, Neg. Grd.
46-1253 WIRE LEAD - Regulator to I-Term.
46-1304 CONNECTOR - Batt. Term. to Rectifier
46-1305 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-1557 SEAL - Rotor (18.5mm ID)
46-1605 SPACER - Rotor (33.5mm OD x 14.5mm L)
46-1606 SPACER - Fan (35.5mm OD x 8mm L)
46-1703 BRACKET - Volt. Adj. Block
46-1705 DEBRIS SHIELD - D.E. Bearing
46-1801 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1853 VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT BLOCK
46-1868 RESISTOR - Batt. Term. to R-Term.
46-1869 PLUG EXTENSION (Additional Clock Positions)
49-1509 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (Std. Thd.)
49-1511 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
84-1202 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L,

Hex Washer Head)
84-1209 SCREW - Volt. Adj. Block (8-32 x 5/8 L, Slotted Hex)

WAI No. Description
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1213 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex)
84-1214 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Lead, Rectifier (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1339 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-1407 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2-1/2 L)
84-1443 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2-9/16 L)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term., Regulator (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2312 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4201 LOCK WASHER - Volt. Adj. Block (#8 ID, Split)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#8 ID)
84-4306 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
84-4307 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-5900 SPLIT ROLL PIN - S.R.E. Frame (.133 OD x 1/2 L)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
84-7300 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term. (#12 ID)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D10-1 REGULATOR - 12V (14.8 Vset)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D27-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D27S-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

S-Series)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D101-1 REGULATOR - 12V (14.8 Vset, 5A Field)
D101HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (14.8 Vset, 5A Field, Heavy Duty)
D102HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D1001 DIODE TRIO
DR5080-1 RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (25A Diodes)
DR5082-2 RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (50A Diodes)
DR5082HD RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (70A Diodes, 

Vibration Protected)
DR5085 RECTIFIER - Pos. Grd. Alts. (50A Diodes)

DELCO 27SI/TYPE 200 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
7
SI

/T
Y

P
E 

2
0
0
 S

ER
IE

S

43
42-1302 46-1159 84-2306

49-1509

49-1511

84-7300

46-130584-2201 84-7200 42-1304 46-1154 41-1300



84-2601

NA

8-109

NA

46-1550

46-1100

84-1207

46-1850

84-1212
84-1225

NA
84-2201

84-1207

84-1212
84-1225

NA

84-4204

NA

41-1300 84-2406

84-4403
84-7400

42-1306

84-2201

NA

84-1207

46-1153

84-4401

84-1317

NA

46-1154

42-1304

46-1700

42-1318

84-4203

84-1226

DR5080-1
DR5082-2
DR5082HD

NA

D27-1 (12V)
D27S-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

NA

46-1504

46-1502

84-1313

NA

NA

28-119 (12 Volt)
28-120 (24 Volt)

NA

84-1339

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

84-4609-1

89-900

84-1304

24-1500
24-1501
24-1506

25-105

46-1705

46-1606

41-1308

NA

84-8909

C A U T I O
 N

 

89-913

84-4309
84-2308

46-1172
46-1177

84-1225

42-1303

DELCO 29SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 2

9
SI SER

IES

44



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-109 NEEDLE BEARING
24-1500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (79mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1501 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Cummins No. 213326 

(89mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1506 3-GROOVE PULLEY - Mack No. 310GC276 

(13mm Belts x 89mm OD w/ Keyway)
25-105 FAN
28-119 STATIONARY COIL - 12V
28-120 STATIONARY COIL - 24V
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1308 GROMMET - Stator Leads
42-1300 INSULATOR - Relay Terminal
42-1303 INSULATOR - Regulator Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
42-1306 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1318 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
46-1100 CAPACITOR (.5mf)
46-1153 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-28 x 1-3/16)
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1172 RELAY, I-TERMINAL - 24V (8-32 Int., 10-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1504 RETAINER PLATE - D.E. Brg.
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-1606 SPACER - Fan (35.5mm OD x 8mm L)
46-1700 WASHER PLATE - Relay Term.
46-1705 DEBRIS SHIELD - D.E. Bearing
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
49-1505 TERMINAL KIT - Battery
49-1506 TERMINAL KIT - Relay, 12V
49-1518 TERMINAL KIT - Relay, 24V
84-1207 SCREW - Batt. Term., Capacitor, Rectifier 

(8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)

WAI No. Description
84-1225 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator (8-32 x 31/32 L, 

Hex, w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1304 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/2 L)
84-1313 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 3/4 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1317 SCREW - Rectifier End Frame Cover 

(10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1339 SCREW - Stationary Coil (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Relay Term., Regulator 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2406 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Relay Term. (#8 ID)
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier (#8 ID)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7400 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-8909 RETAINING RING - Rotor (.935 ID x .075 T)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
D27-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D27S-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

S-Series)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D102HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
DR5080-1 RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (25A Diodes)
DR5082-2 RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (50A Diodes)
DR5082HD RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (70A Diodes, 

Vibration Protected)

DELCO 29SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 2
9
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

45

49-1505

49-1506 (12V)

49-1518 (24V)

46-1153 42-1306 84-7400 84-4403 84-4401 84-2406 42-130446-170084-420384-2201 46-115442-1300

84-430946-1172 84-230842-130446-170084-420384-2201 42-1300



89-900

84-2601

84-4609-1

24-1500
24-1501
24-1504
24-1506
24-1507
24-1750
24-1752
24-7751

25-105
25-110 46-1702

46-1607

21-110

84-1312

84-4300

84-1305

41-1702

41-1702

28-109

84-8909

GS-2942
(Shaft)

41-1310

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-1608

22-117

41-1101

46-1503

28-119 (12 Volt)
28-120 (24-32 Volt)

84-1339
27-119 (60A/24-32V)
27-120 (90A/12V)
27-131 (105A/12V)

46-1550 84-2201

84-1411

84-4401

8-107

8-108

46-1800

DR5080-1
DR5082-2
DR5082HD
DR5085

46-1252

84-4203
84-7200

42-1304

46-1154

41-1300

D21-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D27-1 (12V)
D27S-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D32S-1 (32V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

41-1700

46-1853

NA

84-1226

84-2201

84-2201

46-1253
84-1212
84-1225

D797

84-4204

84-1204

46-1452

84-1317

46-1855

84-1312

NA

84-4309

84-1324

DR5040-1
DR5042-1

84-4203
NA

42-1104
42-1308

84-4304
84-4309

84-2310

84-4204

84-1204 84-2201
42-1305

46-1164-1

84-4403
42-1308

42-1104

84-4401
84-2404

46-1850

84-1207

84-1207

46-1109

89-913

46-5550

C A U T I O
 N

 

84-1225

42-1303

84-4309
84-2308

46-1172

46-1177

DELCO 30SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 3

0
SI SER

IES

46



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-107 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING
8-108 INNER RACE
21-110 D.E. FRAME
22-117 RECTIFIER END FRAME
24-1500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (79mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1501 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Cummins No. 213326 

(89mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1504 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 76mm OD 

w/ Keyway)
24-1506 3-GROOVE PULLEY - Mack No. 310GC276 

(13mm Belts x 89mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1507 2-GROOVE PULLEY (85mm OD)
24-1750 9-GROOVE PULLEY - Detroit Dsl. No. 5145471 

(72mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1752 8-GROOVE PULLEY (87mm OD)
24-7751 5-GROOVE PULLEY (78mm OD w/ Keyway)
25-105 FAN - Early Style (Stamped Steel)
25-110 FAN - Late Style (Cast Aluminum)
27-119 STATOR - 60A/24-32V
27-120 STATOR - 90A/12V
27-131 STATOR - 105A/12V
28-109 ROTOR
28-119 STATIONARY COIL - 12V
28-120 STATIONARY COIL - 24-32V
41-1101 GASKET - Brg. Retainer
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1310 GROMMET - Stator Leads
41-1700 SEAL - Regulator Terminals
41-1702 SEAL - D.E. Bearing
42-1104 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., TR Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Regulator Screw
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay Term.
42-1305 INSULATOR - Rectifier Screw
42-1308 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., TR. Term.
46-1109 CAPACITOR
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1164-1 BATTERY TERMINAL (Stud & Connector)
46-1172 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (8-32 Int., 10-24 Ext.)

WAI No. Description
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1252 WIRE LEAD - Rect. to Relay Term.
46-1253 WIRE LEAD - Rect. to Reg.
46-1452 COVER PLATE
46-1503 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame, Early Style used 

w/ 41-1702 Seal (Cast Iron)
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-1607 SPACER - Fan (35mm OD x 13.7mm L)
46-1608 SPACER - Internal, Early Style (35mm OD x 28mm L)
46-1702 DEBRIS SHIELD - D.E. Frame
46-1800 BEARING COVER PLUG - S.R.E. Frame
46-1850 BRACKET - Capacitor
46-1853 VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT BLOCK
46-1855 TRANSFORMER
46-5550 REPAIR BUSHING - D.E. Frame Mtg. Foot
48-133 TRANSFORMER RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY
49-1514 TERMINAL KIT - Battery
49-1515 TERMINAL KIT - Transformer Rectifier
84-1204 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-5/16 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1207 SCREW - Capacitor (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1212 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator (8-32 x 31/32 L, Hex,

w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1305 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 3-5/8 L)
84-1312 SCREW - Brg. Retainer, Transformer (10-24 x 1-3/8 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1317 SCREW - Rectifier End Frame Cover (10-24 x 1/2 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1324 SCREW - Transformer Cover (10-24 x 1 L, Hex, 

Thd. Form.)
84-1339 SCREW - Stationary Coil (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-1411 SCREW - Ground (1/4-20 x 5/16 L, Hex)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Regulator, Rectifier, Relay & I-Terminal 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay Term. (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2310 HEX NUT - Transformer Terminal (10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2404 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, Brass)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier, Relay Term. (#8 ID)

DELCO 30SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 3
0
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

47

48-133

49-1514

49-1515

46-1164-1 42-1104 42-1308 84-440384-440184-2404

NA 42-1104 42-1308 84-430484-2310 84-4309



89-900

84-2601

84-4609-1

24-1500
24-1501
24-1504
24-1506
24-1507
24-1750
24-1752
24-7751

25-105
25-110 46-1702

46-1607

21-110

84-1312

84-4300

84-1305

41-1702

41-1702

28-109

84-8909

GS-2942
(Shaft)

41-1310

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

46-1608

22-117

41-1101

46-1503

28-119 (12 Volt)
28-120 (24-32 Volt)

84-1339
27-119 (60A/24-32V
27-120 (90A/12V)
27-131 (105A/12V)

46-1550 84-2201

84-1411

84-4401

8-107

8-108

46-1800

DR5080-1
DR5082-2
DR5082HD
DR5085

46-1252

84-4203
84-7200

42-1304

46-1154

41-1300

D21-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D27-1 (12V)
D27S-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D32S-1 (32V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D102HD-1 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

41-1700

46-1853

NA

84-1226

84-2201

84-2201

46-1253
84-1212
84-1225

D797

84-4204

84-1204

46-1452

84-1317

46-1855

84-1312

NA

84-4309

84-1324

DR5040-1
DR5042-1

84-4203
NA

42-1104
42-1308

84-4304
84-4309

84-2310

84-4204

84-1204 84-2201
42-1305

46-1164-1

84-4403
42-1308

42-1104

84-4401
84-2404

46-1850

84-1207

84-1207

46-1109

89-913

46-5550

C A U T I O
 N

 

84-1225

42-1303

84-4309
84-2308

46-1172

46-1177

DELCO 30SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 3

0
SI SER

IES

48



WAI No. Description
84-4204 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier (#8 ID)
84-4300 LOCK WASHER - Thu Bolt (#10 ID, Ext. Tooth)
84-4304 FLAT WASHER - Transformer Terminal (#10 ID)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay Term.; TR Term. & Cover 

(#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7200 INSULATING WASHER - Relay Term. (#10 ID)
84-8909 RETAINING RING - Rotor (.935 ID x .075 T)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-913 CAUTION TAG (Cautions the installer to remove pulley 

nut with the unit in horizontal position only.)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D27-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D27S-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

S-Series)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D32S-1 REGULATOR - 32V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 37.5 Vset)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D102HD-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
D797 DIODE TRIO
DR5040-1 RECTIFIER - Transformer Rectifier (25A Diodes)
DR5042-1 RECTIFIER - Transformer Rectifier (50A Diodes)
DR5080-1 RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (25A Diodes)
DR5082-2 RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (50A Diodes)
DR5082HD RECTIFIER - Neg. Grd. Alts. (70A Diodes, 

Vibration Protected)
DR5085 RECTIFIER - Pos. Grd. Alts. (50A Diodes)
GS-2942 SHAFT - Rotor

DELCO 30SI SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 3
0
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

49



89-900

84-2601

84-4609-1

25-110

21-168
21-181

46-5550

84-1312

84-1444

28-109

GS-2942 (Shaft)

41-1308

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

NA

28-143 (12V)

84-1339
27-138 (135A/12V)
27-139 (110A/12V)

46-1503

84-8909

84-2308

46-1321

DT182

84-1226

41-1105

46-1700

84-2201
84-1226

84-4309

42-1304

46-1172

42-1318
84-4203

84-4309

42-1304
46-1700
42-1318
84-4203

84-2201

84-2308

46-1154

41-1300

84-2201

46-1172
46-1177

46-1320

46-1153

46-1105

84-1212

46-1462

84-1317

DR5173-1
DR5173PF
DR5174-1
DR5174PF

42-1306

84-7400

84-1239

85-4302

84-4403

84-4401

84-4401

84-2406

84-2406

22-155
22-156
22-166

46-1550

84-1411

84-1212
84-1225

46-1322

46-1319

41-1313

84-4401

8-107

8-108

46-1800

84-1226

D21-1 (12V)
D22-1 (12V)
D30-1 (24V)
D30S-1 (24V)
D33-1 (12V)
D33-145 (12V)
D104HD-1 (24V)

84-2201

24-1753

24-1507

84-1225

42-1303

DELCO 33SI, 34SI SERIES

D
ELC

O
 3

3
SI, 3

4
SI SER

IES

50



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-107 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING
8-108 INNER RACE
21-168 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 1/2-13 Mtg. Ear)
21-181 D.E. FRAME - 34SI Series Alts. (Pad Mount)
22-155 RECTIFIER END FRAME - 33SI Series Alts.
22-156 RECTIFIER END FRAME - 34SI Series Alts.
22-166 RECTIFIER END FRAME - 34SI Series Alts. 

(Pad Mount)
24-1507 2-GROOVE PULLEY (85mm OD)
24-1753 8-GROOVE PULLEY (70mm OD)
25-110 FAN
27-138 STATOR - 135A/12V
27-139 STATOR - 110A/12V
28-109 ROTOR
28-143 STATIONARY COIL - 12V
41-1105 VIBRATION DAMPENER - Diode Trio
41-1300 BOOT - Relay Term. (Rubber)
41-1308 GROMMET - Stator Leads
41-1313 BOOT - Regulator Terminals
42-1300 INSULATOR - Relay Terminal
42-1303 INSULATOR - Regulator, Rectifier Screws
42-1304 INSULATOR - Relay, I-Terminal
42-1306 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-1318 INSULATOR - Relay, I-Terminal
46-1105 CAPACITOR
46-1153 BATTERY TERMINAL (1/4-28 x 1-3/16)
46-1154 RELAY TERMINAL (Pin Type Post)
46-1172 RELAY, I-TERMINAL (8-32 Int., 10-24 Ext.)
46-1177 RELAY TERMINAL (Universal Design)
46-1319 CONNECTOR - Rectifier to Regulator
46-1320 CONNECTOR - Batt. Term.
46-1321 CONNECTOR - Relay Term.
46-1322 CONNECTOR - I-terminal
46-1462 COVER - Rectifier End Frame
46-1503 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame (Cast Iron)
46-1550 MOUNTING BUSHING - Rectifier End Frame
46-1700 WASHER PLATE - Relay, I-Terminal
46-1800 BEARING COVER PLUG - S.R.E. Frame
46-5550 REPAIR BUSHING - D.E. Frame Mtg. Foot
49-1505 TERMINAL KIT - Battery
49-1506 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
49-1518 TERMINAL KIT - Relay
84-1212 SCREW - Regulator, Capacitor (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)

WAI No. Description
84-1225 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator, Rectifier 

(8-32 x 31/32 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1239 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - B+ Connector, Rectifier 

(8-32 x 1-5/16 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1312 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1-3/8 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1317 SCREW - Rectifier End Frame Cover (10-24 x 1/2 L, 

Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1339 SCREW - Stationary Coil (10-24 x 13/16 L, Hex)
84-1411 SCREW - Ground (1/4-20 x 5/16 L, Hex)
84-1444 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 3-3/4 L)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Regulator, Rectifier, Relay & I-Terminal 

(8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2308 HEX NUT - Relay, I-Terminal (10-24 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T)
84-2406 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4203 FLAT WASHER - Relay,  I-Terms. (#8 ID)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Relay, I-Terminal (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term., Grd. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4403 FLAT WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-7400 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
84-8909 RETAINING RING - Rotor (.935 ID x .075 T)
85-4302 FLAT WASHER - B+ Connector, Rectifier (5mm ID)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
D21-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.0 Vset)
D22-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset)
D30-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset)
D30S-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

S-Series)
D33-1 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.1 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D33-145 REGULATOR - 12V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 14.5 Vset, 

Heavy Duty)
D104HD-1 REGULATOR - 24V (w/ Stud, Web Terminals, 27.5 Vset, 

Heavy-Duty)
DR5173-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Non-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5173PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit DNon-Avalanche iodes)
DR5174-1 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5174PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DT182 DIODE TRIO
GS-2942 SHAFT - Rotor

DELCO 33SI, 34SI SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 3
3
SI

, 
3
4
SI

 S
ER

IE
S

51

49-1505

49-1506

49-1518

46-1153 42-1306 84-7400 84-4403 84-4401 84-2406 42-130446-170084-420384-2201 46-115442-1300

84-430946-1172 84-230842-130446-170084-420384-2201 42-1300



21-176-1
21-177-1
21-184-1

24-1272
24-1287

27-142

28-154

46-1621

46-1707

84-2700
84-2700-1

D198XHD
D199
D200XHD
D201XHD
D202XHD

DR4400-1
DR4401
DR4402
DR4403

46-1573

38-119
38-119-3

39-1505

39-112

85-1220

42-1320

39-1212

38-120
38-120-3

22-161
22-162

42-1107

46-1572

46-1810

46-1413
46-1465

46-1191

85-1302
85-1302-1

42-1319

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

6-202-4
6-202-4N
6-202-4W

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

89-914

28-1860 (Slip Ring)

DELCO AD230 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 A

D
2
3
0
 SER

IES

52



WAI No. Description
6-202-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-202-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-202-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-176-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (9:45, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-177-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (Side Mount)
21-184-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (1:45, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
22-161 S.R.E. FRAME
22-162 S.R.E. FRAME (Side Mount)
24-1272 6-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1287 7-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
27-142 STATOR - 105A (27mm T Lamination)
28-154 ROTOR - 105A
28-1860 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-119 BRUSH - Grd.
38-119-3 BRUSH - Grd.
38-120 BRUSH - Fld.
38-120-3 BRUSH - Fld.
39-112 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1212 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1505 CAP - Brush Holder
42-1107 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-1319 INSULATOR - Stator Leads
42-1320 INSULATOR - Battery Terminal
46-1191 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1413 COVER - S.R.E. Frame (wo/ Raised Center)
46-1465 COVER - S.R.E. Frame (w/ Raised Center)
46-1572 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1573 SPACER - Battery Terminal (6mm ID x 13mm OD x 25mm L)
46-1621 SPACER - Rotor (40.1mm OD x 6.1mm L)
46-1707 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1810 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
85-1220 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 16.7mm L, 

E5 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302-1 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form., 

Wax Coated Thds.)
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-914 BRUSH RETAINER - Brush Holder
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D198XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 15.1 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D199 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC)
D200XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D201XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D202XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.2 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
DR4400-1 RECTIFIER (M6 Batt. Term.)
DR4401 RECTIFIER (M8 Batt. Term.)
DR4402 RECTIFIER (M6 Batt. Term.)
DR4403 RECTIFIER (M8 Batt. Term.)

DELCO AD230 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 A
D

2
3
0
 S

ER
IE

S

53



21-175-1
21-178-1

24-1279

27-145

28-152

46-1621

46-1707

46-1464

24-1283

84-2700
84-2700-1

D198XHD
D200XHD
D203XHD

DR4400HD-1
DR4401HD
DR4402HD
DR4403HD

46-1573

39-112

85-1220

42-1320

22-160
22-163

42-1107

46-1572

46-1810

46-1413
46-1465

46-1191

85-1302
85-1302-1

42-1319

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

6-202-4
6-202-4N
6-202-4W

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

38-119
38-119-3

39-1505

39-1212

38-120
38-120-3

89-914

28-1860 (Slip Ring)

DELCO AD237 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 A

D
2
3
7
 SER

IES

54



WAI No. Description
6-202-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-202-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-202-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-175-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg.,  

used w/ 22-160 S.R.E. Frame (Side Mount)
21-178-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg., 

used w/ 22-163 S.R.E. Frame (Side Mount)
22-160 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 21-175 D.E. Frame
22-163 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 21-178 D.E. Frame
24-1279 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1283 6-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD, w/ Overrunning Clutch)
27-145 STATOR - 125A
28-152 ROTOR
28-1860 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-119 BRUSH - Grd.
38-119-3 BRUSH - Grd.
38-120 BRUSH - Fld.
38-120-3 BRUSH - Fld.
39-112 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1212 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1505 CAP - Brush Holder
42-1107 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-1319 INSULATOR - Stator Leads
42-1320 INSULATOR - Battery Terminal
46-1191 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1413 COVER - S.R.E. Frame (wo/ Raised Center)
46-1464 COVER - Pulley
46-1465 COVER - S.R.E. Frame (w/ Raised Center)
46-1572 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1573 SPACER - Battery Terminal 

(6mm ID x 13mm OD x 25mm L)
46-1621 SPACER - Rotor (40.1mm OD x 6.1mm L)
46-1707 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1810 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
85-1220 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 16.7mm L, 

E5 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302-1 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form., 

Wax Coated Thds.)
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-914 BRUSH RETAINER - Brush Holder
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D198XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 15.1 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D200XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D203XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
DR4400HD-1 RECTIFIER (M6 Batt. Term., Heavy-Duty)
DR4401HD RECTIFIER (M8 Batt. Term., Heavy-Duty)
DR4402HD RECTIFIER (M6 Batt. Term., Heavy-Duty)
DR4403HD RECTIFIER (M8 Batt. Term., Heavy-Duty)

DELCO AD237 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 A
D

2
3
7
 S

ER
IE

S

55



21-179-1
21-185-1
21-187-1

24-1272
24-1288

27-144 (130A)
27-146 (130A)
27-147 (150A)

28-158

46-1621

46-1707

84-2700
84-2700-1

D199
D200XHD
D202XHD

DR4400HD-1
DR4402HD

46-1573

39-112

85-1220

42-1320

22-164
22-168
22-170

42-1107

46-1572

46-1810

46-1413

46-1191

85-1302
85-1302-1

42-1319

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

6-202-4
6-202-4N
6-202-4W

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

for Delco AD244 Series Alternators

38-119
38-119-3

39-1505

39-1212

38-120
38-120-3

89-914

28-1860 (Slip Ring)

DELCO AD244 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 A

D
2
4
4
 SER

IES

56



WAI No. Description
6-202-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-202-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-202-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-179-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (9:30, 10mm Mtg. Ear, 

4mm Stator Bore Depth)
21-185-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (9:30, 10mm Mtg. Ear, 

6mm Stator Bore Depth)
21-187-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (Side Mount)
22-164 S.R.E. FRAME (4mm Stator Bore Depth)
22-168 S.R.E. FRAME (6mm Stator Bore Depth)
22-170 S.R.E. FRAME (6mm Stator Bore Depth)
24-1272 6-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1288 7-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
27-144 STATOR - 130A (28mm T Lamination, 2-Leads/Phase)
27-146 STATOR - 130A (31.5mm T Lamination, 2-Leads/Phase)
27-147 STATOR - 150A (31.5mm T Lamination, 4-Leads/Phase)
28-158 ROTOR - 130-150A
28-1860 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-119 BRUSH - Grd.
38-119-3 BRUSH - Grd.
38-120 BRUSH - Fld.
38-120-3 BRUSH - Fld.
39-112 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1212 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1505 CAP - Brush Holder
42-1107 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-1319 INSULATOR - Stator Leads
42-1320 INSULATOR - Battery Terminal
46-1191 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1413 COVER - S.R.E. Frame (wo/ Raised Center)
46-1572 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1573 SPACER - Battery Terminal 

(6mm ID x 13mm OD x 25mm L)
46-1621 SPACER - Rotor (40.1mm OD x 6.1mm L)
46-1707 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1810 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
85-1220 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 16.7mm L, 

E5 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302-1 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form., 

Wax Coated Thds.)
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-914 BRUSH RETAINER - Brush Holder
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D199 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC)
D200XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D202XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.2 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
DR4400HD-1 RECTIFIER (M6 Batt. Term., Heavy-Duty)
DR4402HD RECTIFIER (M6 Batt. Term., Heavy-Duty)

DELCO AD244 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 A
D

2
4
4
 S

ER
IE

S

57



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

24-1253
24-1255-3
24-1259
24-1267
24-1284

46-1614
46-1616-2

46-1601-1 

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W
6-303-2
6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

6-100-2
6-100-4
6-100-4N
6-100-4W

85-2301

25-107

21-115
21-126
21-143

46-1615
46-1616-2

NA

27-122 (55-74 Amp.)
27-132 (80-85 Amp.)

46-1857
46-1867

46-1167
46-1167-1

85-1302
85-1302-1
84-1371

42-1309
42-1309-1

46-1400

22-124
22-141

12-100-1

85-1200

39-106

85-2300

85-1200

85-1200

DR4000
DR4000HD
DR4002

D411HD-1
D411XHD
D432
D440-1
D440G

28-1854
28-1854-1
28-1854-2
(Slip Ring)

46-1803

46-1313

46-1560

46-1861

89-91646-1507

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

46-1806-1

85-1209

85-1209

41-1103

46-1804

46-1567

46-1405

46-1864

46-1865

42-1315 46-1182

38-116
38-116-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1203
39-1203-3

39-1701 38-115
38-115-3

46-2602
89-902

49-1516

46-1807

6-2000-4N
6-2000-4W

28-1400-1 (Fan)

28-1414

85-230185-2300 42-1309 46-1167

DELCO CS121 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
2
1
 SER

IES

58



WAI No. Description
6-100-2 BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Shielded)
6-100-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Sealed)
6-100-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Sealed, 

NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-100-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-303-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-2000-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 62000 (Dbl. Sealed, 

NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-2000-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 62000 (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
12-100-1 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Bearing (Metal)
21-115 D.E. FRAME (3-Mtg. Ears)
21-126 D.E. FRAME (2:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-143 D.E. FRAME (2:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
22-124 S.R.E. FRAME (8mm Mtg. Foot)
22-141 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 46-1560 Plastic Tolerance Ring
24-1253 4-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1259 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove (62mm OD)
24-1267 5-GROOVE PULLEY (55mm OD)
24-1284 5-GROOVE PULLEY (64mm OD)
25-107 FAN
27-122 STATOR - 55-74A
27-132 STATOR - 80-85A
28-1400-1 FAN - Rotor
28-1414 INSULATOR - Rotor
28-1854 SLIP RING - Rotor
28-1854-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (Slotted Leads)
28-1854-2 SLIP RING - Rotor (Channeled Leads for Welding)
38-115 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-115-3 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-116 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-133
38-116-3 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-133
39-106 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1203 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1203-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1701 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
41-1103 GASKET - Regulator Plug, used w/ 46-1804 

3-Terminal Adapter Plug
42-1309 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1167 Batt. Term. 

(OE Design)
42-1309-1 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1167-1 Batt. Term. 

(Heavy Duty)
42-1315 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1182 Batt. Term.
46-1167 BATTERY TERMINAL - Used w/ 42-1309 Insulator 

(Round, OE Design)
46-1167-1 BATTERY TERMINAL - Used w/ 42-1309-1 Insulator 

(Round, Heavy Duty)
46-1182 BATTERY TERMINAL - Used w/ 42-1315 Insulator
46-1313 REPAIR CONNECTOR - Stator Lead
46-1400 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1405 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1507 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame (Snap Spring Style)

WAI No. Description
46-1560 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Brg. (Plastic, 11.5mm L)
46-1567 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Brg. (Plastic, 35mm L)
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1614 SPACER - Fan (33mm OD x 5mm L)
46-1615 SPACER - Rotor used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(36mm OD x 3mm L)
46-1616-2 SPACER - Fan & Rotor used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(25.5mm OD x 5.25mm L)
46-1803 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1804 PLUG ADAPTER - Regulator, 10479805 Alt. 

(3-Terminal Round Plug)
46-1806-1 PLUG ADAPTER - Regulator, 10480095, 096 Alts. 

(3-Terminal Oval Plug)
46-1807 PLUG ADAPTER - Regulator, 1101584, 639 Alts. 

(2-Terminal Round Plug)
46-1857 BAFFLE - Internal
46-1861 PIN - Baffle, Cover
46-1864 REPAIR PIN - S.R.E. Cover
46-1865 REPAIR PIN - Baffle
46-1867 BAFFLE - Internal
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1516 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (Round Term.)
84-1371 THRU-BOLT - Oversized Thread for Stripped End Frames 

(12-24 x 2-5/8 L)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-1200 SCREW - BH, Rectifier (M4 x 0.7 x 21mm L, E5 Torx, 

Thd. Form., w/ Att. Washer)
85-1209 SCREW - Plug Adapter (M4 x 0.7 x 8mm L, Phillips)
85-1302 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302-1 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form., 

Wax Coated Thds.)
85-2300 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M5 x 0.8 x 8mm F x 4.5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D411HD-1 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

Heavy-Duty)
D411XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D432 REGULATOR (w/ 1-Spade Terminal)
D440-1 REGULATOR - Geo, Toyota, wo/ 46-1804 Connector 

(P-L-I-S Terminals, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC)
D440G REGULATOR - Geo, Toyota, w/ 46-1804 Connector 

(P-L-I-S Terminals, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC)
DR4000 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR4000HD RECTIFIER - Heavy Duty (50A Press-Fit Avalanche 

Diodes)
DR4002 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)

DELCO CS121 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

2
1
 S

ER
IE

S

59



89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

46-1810

84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

24-1284

21-169-1

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

46-1625

28-1431 (Fan)

28-151

85-7503

6-2000-4N
6-2000-4W

27-141

46-1870

85-1219

D702-1
D702XHD

85-2300

85-1219

DR1200

46-1565

46-118839-111
39-111-3

22-157

85-1302
85-1302-1

46-1405

46-1410

NA

39-1211

38-122

38-123
38-123-3

85-2301

DELCO CS121D SERIES

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
2
1
D

 SER
IES

60



WAI No. Description
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-2000-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 62000 (Dbl. Sealed, 

NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-2000-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 62000 (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-169-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg.
22-157 S.R.E. FRAME
24-1284 5-GROOVE PULLEY (64mm OD)
27-141 STATOR - 90A
28-151 ROTOR - 90A
28-1431 FAN - Rotor, D.E.
38-122 BRUSH - Grd.
38-123 BRUSH - Fld
38-123-3 BRUSH - Fld
39-111 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-111-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1211 BRUSH HOLDER
46-1188 BATTERY TERMINAL (M5 x 0.8 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1405 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-1410 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1625 SPACER - Rotor
46-1810 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1870 BAFFLE - Internal
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-1219 SCREW - Brush Holder, Rectifier (M4 x 0.7 x 25.5mm L,

E5 Torx)
85-1302 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302-1 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form., 

Wax Coated Thds.)
85-2300 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M5 x 0.8 x 8mm F x 4.5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-7503 INSULATING WASHER - Prevents S.R.E. Brg. from 

grounding out Slip Ring (10mm ID)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D702-1 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC)
D702XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
DR1200 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)

DELCO CS121D SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

2
1
D

 S
ER

IE
S

61



22-125
22-126
22-132
22-137
22-145

12-100-1

27-123-2

DR4000
DR4000HD
DR4002

D408XHD
D411HD-1
D411XHD
D425XHD
D445XHD39-106

46-1401
46-1402

46-1602-2
46-1618

46-1856
46-1856-3
46-1856-4
46-1862

85-1200

85-1302
85-1302-1
84-1371

24-1250
24-1253
24-1254
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1259
24-1263
24-1264
24-1265
24-1276
24-1284 

6-100-2
6-100-4
6-100-4N
6-100-4W
6-2000-4N
6-2000-4W

84-2700
84-2700-1

46-1601-1
46-2602
89-902

46-1616-2

85-1200

84-1225

46-1167
46-1167-1

85-2300

42-1309
42-1309-1

85-2301

46-1168

24-1103

89-916

46-1622
46-1865

28-124-2

28-1854
28-1854-1
28-1854-2
(Slip Ring)

28-1413 (Metal Fan)
28-1413-1

84-4606

46-1559
46-1565

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W
6-303-2

85-7503
46-1507
46-1511
46-1570

46-1505

84-1351

46-1173

46-1560

49-1519

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

46-1313

46-1864

85-1337

46-1562
46-1562-1
46-1562-3

46-1803

84-1102
84-1234

28-1414

25-108

46-1861

21-117
21-118
21-119
21-123
21-124
21-125
21-127
21-128
21-130
21-135
21-137
21-139
21-139-1
21-142
21-142-1
21-145

21-146
21-146-1
21-147
21-148
21-148-1
21-149
21-149-1
21-150
21-150-1
21-151-1
21-152
21-152-1
21-163
21-164
21-164-1

38-116
38-116-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1203
39-1203-3

39-1701

38-115
38-115-3

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

49-1516

85-230185-2300 42-1309 46-1167

DELCO CS130 SERIES

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
3
0
 SER

IES

62



WAI No. Description
6-100-2 BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Shielded)
6-100-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Sealed)
6-100-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Sealed, 

NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-100-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 6000 (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-303-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-2000-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 62000 (Dbl. Sealed, 

NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-2000-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E., Ref# 62000 (Dbl. Sealed, 

WBD)
12-100-1 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Bearing (Metal)
21-117 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(12:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-118 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-119 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-123 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(10:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-124 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(2:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-125 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. (3-Mtg. Ears)
21-127 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. (2:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-128 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-130 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-135 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(12:00, M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Ear)
21-137 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(12:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-139 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-139-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-142 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-142-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-145 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(10:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-146 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(2:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-146-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(2:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-147 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-148 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-148-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-149 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-149-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-150 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(12:00, M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Ear)
21-150-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(12:00, M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Ear)

WAI No. Description
21-151-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-152 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. (10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-152-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
21-163 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-164 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6303 Brg. (3-Mtg. Ears)
21-164-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (3-Mtg. Ears)
22-125 S.R.E. FRAME (10mm Mtg. Foot)
22-126 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 46-1560 or 

46-1562 Plastic Tolerance Ring
22-132 S.R.E. FRAME (w/ Tab for Air Duct)
22-137 S.R.E. FRAME (8mm Mtg. Foot)
22-145 S.R.E. FRAME (10mm Mtg. Foot)
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1253 4-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-1254 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(56mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 

9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 10.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(54mm OD)
24-1259 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(62mm OD)
24-1263 6-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-1264 4-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1265 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 12mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(62mm OD)
24-1276 8-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1622 Taper Collar 

(62mm OD)
24-1284 5-GROOVE PULLEY - 9.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(64mm OD)
25-108 FAN
27-123-2 STATOR - 85-105A
28-124-2 ROTOR - 85-105A
28-1413 FAN - Rotor, used w/ 28-1414 Insulator (Metal)
28-1413-1 FAN - Rotor, used w/ 28-1414 Insulator 

(Metal, Curved Blades)
28-1414 INSULATOR - Rotor, used w/ 28-1413 Fan
28-1854 SLIP RING - Rotor
28-1854-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (Slotted Leads)
28-1854-2 SLIP RING - Rotor (Channeled Leads for Welding)
38-115 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-115-3 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-116 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-133
38-116-3 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-133
39-106 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1203 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1203-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1701 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
42-1309 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1167 Batt. Term. 

(OE Design)
42-1309-1 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1167-1 Batt. Term. 

(Heavy Duty)
46-1167 BATTERY TERMINAL - Used w/ 42-1309 Insulator 

(Round, OE Design)
46-1167-1 BATTERY TERMINAL - Used w/ 42-1309-1 Insulator 

(Round, Heavy Duty)
46-1168 BATTERY TERMINAL (Square)
46-1173 BATTERY TERMINAL ADAPTER - Round to Square Batt.

Terminal

DELCO CS130 SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

3
0
 S

ER
IE

S

63



22-125
22-126
22-132
22-137
22-145

12-100-1

27-123-2

DR4000
DR4000HD
DR4002

D408XHD
D411HD-1
D411XHD
D425XHD
D445XHD39-106

46-1401
46-1402

46-1602-2
46-1618

46-1856
46-1856-3
46-1856-4
46-1862

85-1200

85-1302
85-1302-1
84-1371

24-1250
24-1253
24-1254
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1259
24-1263
24-1264
24-1265
24-1276
24-1284 

6-100-2
6-100-4
6-100-4N
6-100-4W
6-2000-4N
6-2000-4W

84-2700
84-2700-1

46-1601-1
46-2602
89-902

46-1616-2

85-1200

84-1225

46-1167
46-1167-1

85-2300

42-1309
42-1309-1

85-2301

46-1168

24-1103

89-916

46-1622
46-1865

28-124-2

28-1854
28-1854-1
28-1854-2
(Slip Ring)

28-1413 (Metal Fan)
28-1413-1

84-4606

46-1559
46-1565

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W
6-303-2

85-7503
46-1507
46-1511
46-1570

46-1505

84-1351

46-1173

46-1560

49-1519

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

46-1313

46-1864

85-1337

46-1562
46-1562-1
46-1562-3

46-1803

84-1102
84-1234

28-1414

25-108

46-1861

21-117
21-118
21-119
21-123
21-124
21-125
21-127
21-128
21-130
21-135
21-137
21-139
21-139-1
21-142
21-142-1
21-145

21-146
21-146-1
21-147
21-148
21-148-1
21-149
21-149-1
21-150
21-150-1
21-151-1
21-152
21-152-1
21-163
21-164
21-164-1

38-116
38-116-3

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-1203
39-1203-3

39-1701

38-115
38-115-3

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

49-1516

85-230185-2300 42-1309 46-1167

DELCO CS130 SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
3
0
 SER

IES

64



WAI No. Description
46-1313 REPAIR CONNECTOR - Stator Lead
46-1401 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1402 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, used w/ 22-137 S.R.E. Frame
46-1505 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame, used 

w/ 84-1351 Screws
46-1507 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame w/ 6203 Brg. 

(Snap Spring Style)
46-1511 BEARING RETAINER - OE D.E. Frame w/ 6303 Brg. 

(Snap Spring Style)
46-1559 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame (10mm ID)
46-1560 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Brg., used w/ 6-100-4 Brg. 

(Plastic, 11.5mm L)
46-1562 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Brg., used w/ 6-100-4 

or 6-2000-4 Brg. (Plastic, 9.5mm L)
46-1562-1 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Brg., used w/ 6000 

or 62000 Brg. (Plastic, 9.5mm L, Mfd. by OE Supplier)
46-1562-3 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Brg., used w/ 6-100-4 

or 6-2000-4 Brg. (Plastic, 9.5mm L)
46-1565 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame (8mm ID)
46-1570 BEARING RETAINER - WAI D.E. Frame w/ 6303 Brg. 

(Snap Spring Style)
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1602-2 SPACER - Rotor used w/ 6203 Brg. 

(25.5mm OD x 3mm L)
46-1616-2 SPACER - Fan (25.5mm OD x 5.25mm L)
46-1618 SPACER - Rotor used w/ 6303 Brg. (25.5mm OD x 1mm T)
46-1622 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/ 24-1276 Pulley
46-1803 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-1856 BAFFLE (Oval Stator Lead Holes)
46-1856-3 BAFFLE (Round Stator Lead Holes, B+ Access Hole)
46-1856-4 BAFFLE (Open Stator Lead Holes)
46-1861 PIN - Baffle, Cover
46-1862 BAFFLE - 10479998; 10480105, 265 Alts. (72.5mm ID)
46-1864 REPAIR PIN - S.R.E. Cover
46-1865 REPAIR PIN - Baffle
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1516 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (Round Term.)
49-1519 TERMINAL ADAPTER KIT - Round to Square Batt. Terminal
84-1102 SCREW - 28-1413 Rotor Repair Fan (6-32 x 3/8 L, Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1225 SCREW - Rectifier, oversize for stripped & worn 

S.R.E. Frames (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1234 SCREW - Aftermarket Repair Fan (8-32 x 5/16 L, Hex, 

Thd. Form.)

WAI No. Description
84-1351 SCREW - 46-1505 Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, 

Phillips)
84-1371 THRU-BOLT - Oversized Thread for Stripped End Frames 

(12-24 x 2-5/8 L)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-1200 SCREW - BH, Rectifier (M4 x 0.7 x 21mm L, E5 Torx, 

Thd. Form., w/ Att. Washer)
85-1302 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1302-1 THRU BOLT (M5 x 0.8 x 66mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form., 

Wax Coated Thds.)
85-1337 SCREW - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 15mm L, Hex)
85-2300 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M5 x 0.8 x 8mm F x 4.5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-7503 INSULATING WASHER - Prevents S.R.E. Brg. from 

grounding out Slip Ring (10mm ID)
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D408XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D411HD-1 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

Heavy-Duty)
D411XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D425XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.2 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D445XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
DR4000 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR4000HD RECTIFIER - Heavy Duty (50A Press-Fit 

Avalanche Diodes)
DR4002 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)

DELCO CS130 SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

3
0
 S

ER
IE

S

65



85-1335

21-153
21-153-1
21-155
21-157
21-158
21-158-1
21-159
21-160
21-161
21-170
21-171
21-172
21-174-1
21-182
21-182-1
21-18824-1271

24-1272
24-1273
24-1278
24-1279
24-1280
24-1286

27-137 (100, 105 Amp)
27-142 (102 Amp)

28-154

28-1856
28-1856-2
28-1860 
(Slip Ring)

DR4200
DR4200HD
DR4202
DR4220

39-109
39-109-2

42-1314
42-1314-1

85-4308 46-1185

85-2401

84-4402

46-1403
46-1404
46-1406
46-1408
46-1409
46-1412
46-1414

46-1565
46-1566

88-733

46-1617-1
46-1621

6-202-2
6-202-4
6-202-4N
6-202-4W

84-2700
84-2700-1

46-1610

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

84-4606

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

85-1200

85-1200
85-1200

85-1214

88-207

46-1810

42-1316

46-1510
46-1510-1

39-1209
39-1209-3

39-1505

38-119   
38-119-3

38-120
38-120-3

88-731

88-730

28-143228-1413-1

49-1120

28-1413 (Fan)
28-1413-1 (Fan)

89-914

84-1102 28-1856
D702-1
D702XHD
D703XHD
D705XHD
D706XHD
D729
D734
D749XHD
D9715

22-138
22-139
22-146
22-149
22-150

22-158
22-159
22-167
22-171
22-172

DELCO CS130D SERIES

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
3
0
D

 SER
IES

66



WAI No. Description
6-202-2 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-202-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-202-4N BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-202-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-153 D.E. FRAME (10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-153-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-155 D.E. FRAME (2:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-157 D.E. FRAME (10:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-158 D.E. FRAME (3:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-158-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. 

(3:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-159 D.E. FRAME (10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-160 D.E. FRAME (2:30, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
21-161 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 10mm Foot, 

24.5mm Stator Bore)
21-170 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, M10 x 1.5 Foot, 

25.5mm Stator Bore)
21-171 D.E. FRAME (3-Mtg Ears)
21-172 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 10mm Foot, 

25.5mm Stator Bore)
21-174-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (Side Mount, 

10mm Foot, 25.5mm Stator Bore)
21-182 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, M10 x 1.5 Foot, 

24.5mm Stator Bore)
21-182-1 D.E. FRAME - Incl. 6-303-4 Brg. (Side Mount, 

M10 x 1.5 Foot, 24.5mm Stator Bore)
21-188 D.E. FRAME - Honda 31100-P8A-A01, -A02 Alts. 

(2:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear)
22-138 S.R.E. FRAME (2-M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Holes)
22-139 S.R.E. FRAME (10mm Mtg. Foot)
22-146 S.R.E. FRAME (M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Foot)
22-149 S.R.E. FRAME (1-M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole, 

5mm End Frame Mating Bore Depth)
22-150 S.R.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 

5mm End Frame Mating Bore Depth)
22-158 S.R.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 

6mm End Frame Mating Bore Depth)
22-159 S.R.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 

6mm End Frame Mating Bore Depth)
22-167 S.R.E. FRAME (1-M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole, 

6mm End Frame Mating Bore Depth)
22-171 S.R.E. FRAME (5mm End Frame Mating)
22-172 S.R.E. FRAME - Honda 31100-P8A-A01, -A02 Alts.
24-1271 6-GROOVE PULLEY (67mm OD)
24-1272 6-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1273 6-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-1278 5-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1279 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1280 5-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1286 6-GROOVE PULLEY (65mm OD)
27-137 STATOR - 105A (25mm T Lamination)
27-142 STATOR - 102A (27mm T Lamination)
28-154 ROTOR - 100-110A
28-1413 FAN - Rotor, used w/ 28-1432 Insulator (Metal)
28-1413-1 FAN - Rotor, used w/ 28-1432 Insulator 

(Metal, Curved Blades)
28-1432 INSULATOR - Used w/ 28-1413, 28-1413-1 curved fan
28-1432-1 INSULATOR - Used w/ 28-1413, 28-1413-1 curved fan 

(Aftmrk Design)
28-1856 SLIP RING - Rotor w/ 11 or 16-Blade Black Fan

WAI No. Description
28-1856-2 SLIP RING - Rotor w/ 11 or 16-Blade Black Fan 

(Lead Insulation pre-stripped for installation.)
28-1860 SLIP RING - Rotor w/ 16-Blade Tan Fan
38-119 BRUSH - Grd.
38-119-3 BRUSH - Grd.
38-120 BRUSH - Fld.
38-120-3 BRUSH - Fld.
39-109 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-109-2 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1209 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1209-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1505 CAP - Brush Holder
42-1314 INSULATOR - Stator Leads
42-1314-1 INSULATOR - Stator Leads
42-1316 INSULATOR - Regulator Screw
46-1185 BATTERY TERMINAL (M8 x 1.25 Int., M8 x 1.25 Ext.)
46-1403 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1404 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, w/ Opening for Air Duct
46-1406 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1408 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1409 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1412 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, w/ Opening for Air Duct
46-1414 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-1510 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame (3-Finger Design)
46-1510-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame (4-Finger Design)
46-1565 MOUNTING BUSHING - D.E., S.R.E. Frame (8mm ID)
46-1566 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame, 

used w/ 22-139 S.R.E. Frame (10mm ID)
46-1610 TAPER COLLAR - Pulley
46-1617-1 SPACER - Rotor, 1st Prod. (25.5mm OD x 5.8mm L)
46-1621 SPACER - Rotor, 2nd Prod. (40.1mm OD x 6.1mm L)
46-1810 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
49-1120 REPAIR KIT - Rotor, incl. Fan, Insulator, Mtg. Screws, 

Slip Ring
84-1102 SCREW - 28-1413 Rotor Repair Fan (6-32 x 3/8 L, Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4402 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (5/16 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-1200 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 21mm L, 

E5 Torx, Thd. Form., w/ Att. Washer)
85-1214 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 21mm L,

E5 Torx)
85-1335 THRU BOLT (M6 x 1.0 x 62mm L, E8 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M8 x 1.25 x 13mm F x 5mm T)
85-4308 WASHER - Rectifier to Regulator Spacer (1.6mm T)
88-207 ALTERNATOR TEST LEAD
88-730 STATOR TOOL PLATE - Removes Stators 

(100 & 105A only), used w/ 88-731 Pressure Screw
88-731 PRESSURE SCREW - Used w/ 88-730 Stator Tool Plate
88-733 TOOL - Brush Holder Installation
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-914 BRUSH RETAINER - Brush Holder
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
D702-1 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC)
D702XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D703XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)

DELCO CS130D SERIES

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

3
0
D

 S
ER

IE
S

67



85-1335

21-153
21-153-1
21-155
21-157
21-158
21-158-1
21-159
21-160
21-161
21-170
21-171
21-172
21-174-1
21-182
21-182-1
21-18824-1271

24-1272
24-1273
24-1278
24-1279
24-1280
24-1286

27-137 (100, 105 Amp)
27-142 (102 Amp)

28-154

28-1856
28-1856-2
28-1860 
(Slip Ring)

DR4200
DR4200HD
DR4202
DR4220

39-109
39-109-2

42-1314
42-1314-1

85-4308 46-1185

85-2401

84-4402

46-1403
46-1404
46-1406
46-1408
46-1409
46-1412
46-1414

46-1565
46-1566

88-733

46-1617-1
46-1621

6-202-2
6-202-4
6-202-4N
6-202-4W

84-2700
84-2700-1

46-1610

6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

84-4606

89-214
89-219
89-252
89-271
89-272
CH104S

85-1200

85-1200
85-1200

85-1214

88-207

46-1810

42-1316

46-1510
46-1510-1

39-1209
39-1209-3

39-1505

38-119   
38-119-3

38-120
38-120-3

88-731

88-730

28-143228-1413-1

49-1120

28-1413 (Fan)
28-1413-1 (Fan)

89-914

84-1102 28-1856
D702-1
D702XHD
D703XHD
D705XHD
D706XHD
D729
D734
D749XHD
D9715

22-138
22-139
22-146
22-149
22-150

22-158
22-159
22-167
22-171
22-172

DELCO CS130D SERIES (cont'd.)

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
3
0
D

 SER
IES

68



WAI No. Description
D705-1 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 10 sec. LRC)
D705XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D706XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.2 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D729 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 10 sec. LRC)
D734 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terminals, 14.6 Vset, 10 sec. LRC)
D749XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D9715 REGULATOR - Honda (C-FR-IG-L Terms, 14.8 Vset)
DR4200 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes, 

M8 Batt. Term.)
DR4200HD RECTIFIER - Heavy Duty (50A Press-Fit Avalanche 

Diodes, M8 Batt. Term.)
DR4202 RECTIFIER (40A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes,

M8 Batt. Term.)
DR4220 RECTIFIER - Honda (40A Press-Fit Avalanche 

Diodes, M6 Batt. Term.)

DELCO CS130D SERIES (cont'd.)

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

3
0
D

 S
ER

IE
S

69



21-120
21-121

22-120
22-128

24-1103
24-1250
24-1252
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1262

NA

DR5175
DR5175PF
DR5176
DR5176PF
DR5177
DR5177PF

D408XHD
D411HD-1
D411XHD
D412
D425XHD
D712

39-107

46-1104

46-1310

46-1601-1
46-1613-1 

6-100-84
6-100-84W

84-1225

84-1226

84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606
46-1601-1

85-2301

25-190

46-1610

46-1617-1

46-1500
46-1500-1

84-1323

27-125  (108-124 Amp)

84-1304

84-4309

46-1157

42-1302

84-121284-1205

84-1212

84-2200
84-2201 

84-2306

84-1225

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

25-103

42-1106

46-1157

84-2306

85-2301

42-1302

49-1502

84-4402

49-1519

46-1173

28-1852-1 (Slip Ring)

46-1186 85-1337

38-115
38-115-3

38-117
38-117-3

39-1501
39-1501-139-170139-1204

42-1303

46-1803

88-210

84-4401

89-916

28-1429

84-1226

46-2602
89-902

DELCO CS144 SERIES, EARLY 108-124 AMP

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
4
4
 SER

IES, EA
R
LY

70



WAI No. Description
6-100-84 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed w/ Tolerance Rings)
6-100-84W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed w/ Tolerance Rings, 

WBD)
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-120 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-121 D.E. FRAME (12:00, M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Ear)
22-120 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6-100-84 Brg. (M8 x 1.25, 

M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Holes)
22-128 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 6-100-84 Brg. 

(M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Hole)
24-1103 1-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1601-1 Spacer 

(10mm Belt x 66mm OD)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY (62mm OD)
24-1252 4-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (54mm OD)
24-1262 6-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1610 Taper Collar 

(57mm OD)
25-103 FAN
25-190 BAFFLE - Fan
27-125 STATOR - 108-124A
28-1429 INSULATOR - Rotor (14.7mm L x 10.7mm W)
28-1852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 30mm OD)
38-115 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-115-3 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-117 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-131
38-117-3 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-131
39-107 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1204 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1701 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
42-1106 INSULATOR - Between Rectifier & S.R.E. Frame
42-1302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1157 Batt. Term.
42-1303 INSULATOR - Regulator Screw
46-1104 CAPACITOR
46-1157 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1173 BATTERY TERMINAL ADAPTER - Round to Square 

Batt. Terminal
46-1186 BATTERY TERMINAL (12-24 Int., Square)
46-1310 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Reg.
46-1500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1500-1 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley, Rotor w/ 108-120A Alts. 

(25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1610 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/ 24-1262 Pulley
46-1613-1 SPACER - Rotor w/ 124A Alts. (25.5mm OD x 8.5mm L)
46-1617-1 SPACER - Fan (25.5mm OD x 5.8mm L)
46-1803 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator

WAI No. Description
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
49-1502 TERMINAL KIT - Battery (12-24 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
49-1519 TERMINAL ADAPTER KIT - Round to Square 

Batt. Terminal
84-1205 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Capacitor (8-32 x 1-1/4 L, Hex,

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator (8-32 x 31/32 L, Hex,

w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1304 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/2 L)
84-1323 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2306 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (12-24 x 7/16 F x 5/32 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - B+ Term. Adapter (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4402 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (5/16 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-1337 SCREW - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 15mm L, Hex)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
88-210 ALTERNATOR TEST LEAD
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D408XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D411HD-1 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

Heavy-Duty)
D411XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D412 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.6 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

Remote Temp. Compensation)
D425XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.2 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D712 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.6 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

Remote Temp. Compensation)
DR5175 RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 3-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5175PF RECTIFIER (Wide-Fin Heat Sink, 

3-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5176 RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 3-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5176PF RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

3-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177 RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 6-Avalanche Diodes)
DR5177PF RECTIFIER (Saw-Fin Heat Sink, 

6-Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)

DELCO CS144 SERIES, EARLY 108-124 AMP

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

4
4
 S

ER
IE

S,
 E

A
R
LY

71



21-140
21-141
21-156
21-166
21-167

22-133
22-134
22-142
22-147
22-153
22-154

24-1250
24-1255-3
24-1257
24-1269
24-1277
24-1281

28-133 (124-145 Amp)

DR5178
DR5178PF
DR5179
DR5179PF
DR5180PF

D408XHD
D411HD-1
D411XHD
D412
D425XHD
D445XHD
D446XHD
D712

39-108
39-108-3

46-1104

46-1310

46-1619-1

84-1226

84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606

46-1601-1

85-2400

25-190

46-2602
89-902

46-1610

46-1617-1

27-125 (108-124 Amp)
27-133 (140-145 Amp)

84-1304

84-4309

46-1178
46-1189

42-1311

84-121284-1205

84-1212

84-2200
84-2201 

85-2301

84-1226

6-303-2
6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

25-103

25-111

8-121

42-1106

46-1458

46-1509

84-4402

28-1855
28-1859 
(Slip Ring)

38-115
38-115-3

38-117
38-117-3

39-1501
39-1501-139-170139-1207

46-1200
46-120146-1566

46-1803

88-210

84-1225

84-1225
42-1303

89-214
89-219

89-916

84-1226

28-1429

8-122

DELCO CS144 SERIES, LATE 124-145 AMP

D
ELC

O
 C

S1
4
4
 SER

IES, LA
TE

72



WAI No. Description
6-303-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-121 INNER RACE - Rotor, used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg.
8-122 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E., used w/ 8-121 Brg. Race
21-140 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-141 D.E. FRAME (12:00 Ear, M10 x 1.5)
21-156 D.E. FRAME (3-Mtg. Ears)
21-166 D.E. FRAME (10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
21-167 D.E. FRAME (9:15, 10mm Mtg. Ear)
22-133 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg. 

(2-M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Holes)
22-134 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg. 

& 46-1201 Terminal Block
22-142 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg. 

(2-M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Holes)
22-147 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg. 

(M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Hole)
22-153 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg. 

(10mm Mtg. Foot)
22-154 S.R.E. FRAME - Used w/ 8-122 Ndl. Brg. 

(M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole)
24-1250 6-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(62mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(56mm OD, 9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-1257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (54mm OD)
24-1269 6-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 46-1610 Taper Collar 

(59mm OD)
24-1277 6-GROOVE PULLEY - 14mm Hub to 1st Grv. (56mm OD)
24-1281 6-GROOVE PULLEY - 14mm Hub to 1st Grv. (61mm OD)
25-103 FAN
25-111 FAN (Plastic Vanes)
25-190 BAFFLE - Used w/ 25-103 Fan
27-125 STATOR - 108-124A
27-133 STATOR - 140-145A
28-133 ROTOR - 124-145A , w/ 8-121 Brg. Race
28-1429 INSULATOR - Rotor (14.7mm L x 10.7mm W)
28-1855 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 29.3mm OD, 

Molded Leads)
28-1859 SLIP RING - Rotor (17.3mm ID x 29.3mm OD)
38-115 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-115-3 BRUSH - Grd., Ref# R-132
38-117 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-131
38-117-3 BRUSH - Fld., Ref# R-131
39-108 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-108-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1207 BRUSH HOLDER
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-1701 BRUSH SPRING - Brush
42-1106 INSULATOR - Between Rectifier & S.R.E. Frame
42-1303 INSULATOR - Regulator Screw
42-1311 INSULATOR - Batt. Term., used w/ 46-1178 Batt. Term.
46-1104 CAPACITOR
46-1178 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 Int., M8 x 1.25 Ext.)
46-1189 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 Int., M6 x 1.0 Ext.)
46-1200 3-TERMINAL BLOCK - Heated Windshield Application 

(M5 x 0.8 Studs)
46-1201 3-TERMINAL BLOCK - Heated Windshield Application 

(Unthreaded Studs)

WAI No. Description
46-1310 CONNECTOR - Rect. to Reg.
46-1458 COVER - Slip Ring
46-1509 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame w/ 6303 Brg. 

(Snap on Style)
46-1566 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame, 

used w/ 22-153 S.R.E. Frame (10mm ID)
46-1601-1 SPACER - Pulley (25.5mm OD x 10mm L)
46-1610 TAPER COLLAR - Used w/ 24-1269 Pulley
46-1617-1 SPACER - Fan (25.5mm OD x 5.8mm L)
46-1619-1 SPACER - Rotor (25.5mm OD x 6.5mm L)
46-1803 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
84-1205 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Capacitor (8-32 x 1-1/4 L, Hex, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-1212 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer)
84-1225 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-1226 SCREW W/ INSULATOR - Regulator, Rectifier 

(8-32 x 31/32 L, Hex, w/ Att. Washer, Thd. Form.)
84-1304 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/2 L)
84-2200 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T)
84-2201 HEX NUT - Rectifier (8-32 x 11/32 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4402 LOCK WASHER - Batt. Term. (5/16 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2400 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M8 x 1.25 x 13mm F x 6.3mm T)
88-210 ALTERNATOR TEST LEAD
89-214 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (24 ml)
89-219 SLEEVE RETAINING COMPOUND (250 ml)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
D408XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D411HD-1 REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.7 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

Heavy-Duty)
D411XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D412 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.6 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

Remote Temp. Compensation)
D425XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.2 Vset, 2.5 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D445XHD REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

ASVR)
D446XHD REGULATOR (P-L-I-S Terms, 14.8 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, ASVR)
D712 REGULATOR (P-L-F-S Terms, 14.6 Vset, 10 sec. LRC, 

Remote Temp. Compensation)
DR5178 RECTIFIER (w/ Recessed Mtg. Hole, 

6-Button Avalanche Diodes)
DR5178PF RECTIFIER (w/ Recessed Mtg. Hole, 

6-50A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5179 RECTIFIER (wo/ Recessed Mtg. Hole, 

6-Button Avalanche Diodes)
DR5179PF RECTIFIER (wo/ Recessed Mtg. Hole, 

6-50A Press-Fit Avalanche Diodes)
DR5180PF RECTIFIER (wo/ Recessed Mtg. Hole, 

6-70A Press-Fit Non-avalanche Diodes)

DELCO CS144 SERIES, LATE 124-145 AMP

D
EL

C
O

 C
S1

4
4
 S

ER
IE

S,
 L

A
TE

73



84-2700
84-2700-1

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W 

46-2155

FR1040-1
FR1046-1
FR1070-1
FR1080-1
FR1083
FR1085

84-1323

42-2303

NA

42-2304

42-2300

84-1103
39-200
39-200-3

84-2304  

39-2700-1

NA

46-2500

84-4606

25-100

46-2604

24-1101
24-1107
24-2103

24-1100-1
24-2100
24-2102

46-2600

28-2301

46-2100

39-2200
39-2200-3

42-2101

84-4309

84-1307

84-2401
84-2402

84-2303 (Coarse)
84-2304 (Fine)

84-2303 (Coarse)
84-2304 (Fine)

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

46-2150
42-2302

42-2301

38-201 

21-201 (Offset)
21-203 (Straight)

24-1255-3
24-2250
24-2252-1

27-200 (40-65 Amp)

28-2851-1
(Slip Ring)

46-2602
89-902

38-20338-202

F540-1
F540E-1
F540HD
F540S-1
F540SLD
F540XHD
F8512M

I

A
S

F

28-2400

89-916

46-2809
46-2809-1
WAA540

39-1501
39-1501-1

FORD 1G SERIES, 40-65 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 SER
IES, 4

0
-6

5
 A

M
P

74



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-201 D.E. FRAME (10:00, 3/8-16 Mtg. Ear)
21-203 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 3/8-16 Mtg. Ear)
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY - 13mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1107 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 81mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 

9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-2100 1-GROOVE PULLEY - 13mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(13mm Belts x 86mm OD)
24-2102 1-GROOVE PULLEY - 24.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(10mm Belts x 65mm OD)
24-2103 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm/13mm Belts x 85mm OD)
24-2250 5-GROOVE PULLEY (48mm OD)
24-2252-1 6-GROOVE PULLEY (49mm OD)
25-100 FAN
27-200 STATOR - 40-65A
28-2301 BOBBIN - Rotor
28-2400 RETAINING RING - Rotor
28-2851-1 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-201 BRUSH - Fld. or Grd., Ref# F-39
38-202 BRUSH - Late Fld. Style, Ref# F-4
38-203 BRUSH - Late Grd. Style, Ref# F-43
39-200 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - w/ 38-201 Brushes
39-200-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - w/ 38-201 Brushes
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-2200 BRUSH HOLDER
39-2200-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-2700-1 SPRING - Brush
42-2101 INSULATOR - Field Term.
42-2300 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
42-2301 INSULATOR - Field Term. (No. 10 ID, White)
42-2302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
42-2303 INSULATOR - Stator Term. (No. 10 ID, Red)
42-2304 INSULATOR - Stator Term. (No. 10 ID, Black)
46-2100 CAPACITOR

WAI No. Description
46-2150 FIELD TERMINAL (10-32)
46-2155 STATOR TERMINAL (10-32 Twist Lock)
46-2500 BEARING RETAINER - 5-Spoke D.E. Frame
46-2600 STOP COLLAR - Rotor
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
46-2604 SPACER - Fan (25.4mm OD x 3.9mm L)
46-2809 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-2809-1 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator (OE-Style Connector)
84-1103 SCREW - Brush Holder (6-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1323 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2303 HEX NUT - Grd., Stator Terms. (10-24 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2304 HEX NUT - Fld., Grd., Stator Terms. 

(10-32 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T,

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2402 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
F540-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540E-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540HD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Adj. Volt., 

Heavy-Duty)
F540S-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540SLD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Super Light Drive)
F540XHD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Heavy-Duty)
F8512M REGULATOR (External, Mechanical, Black Cover)
FR1040-1 RECTIFIER (35A Press-Fit Diodes, Wire Form Type)
FR1046-1 RECTIFIER (50A Press-Fit Diodes, Wire Form Type)
FR1070-1 RECTIFIER (25A Button Diodes, Wire Form Type)
FR1080-1 RECTIFIER (25A Button Diodes, Circuit Board)
FR1083 RECTIFIER (35A Press-Fit Diodes, Circuit Board)
FR1085 RECTIFIER (50A Press-Fit Diodes, Circuit Board)
WAA540 TEST LEAD - Regulator

FORD 1G SERIES, 40-65 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 S
ER

IE
S,

 4
0
-6

5
 A

M
P

75



24-1101
24-2103

24-1255-3
24-2255
24-2256

24-1100-1

84-2700
84-2700-1

21-202
21-207

84-4310

84-1218

84-1105

84-1209

84-7400

39-201
39-201-1

42-2305

84-4401

84-1406
8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

42-2305 22-201

42-2300

46-2101

46-2250

FR1270-1
FR1280
FR1290-1
FR1292
FR1292B

46-2600

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

84-4606

25-106

84-1319

28-2400

NA

84-2303 (Coarse)
84-2304 (Fine)

84-2401 (Coarse)
84-2402 (Fine)

27-202 (90-100 Amp)

28-2852-1
(Slip ring)

89-916

46-2602
89-902

46-2161
84-1203

46-2162

F540-1
F540E-1
F540HD
F540S-1
F540SLD
F540XHD
F782
F8512M

I

A
S

F

38-206
38-204
38-204-3

39-2700-1

46-2809
46-2809-1
WAA540

38-205

46-2806

46-2606

FORD 1G SERIES, 70-100 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 SER
IES, 7

0
-1

0
0
 A

M
P

76



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-202 D.E. FRAME (14mm Thin Mtg. Ear)
21-207 D.E. FRAME (27mm Thick Mtg. Ear)
22-201 S.R.E. FRAME
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 

9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-2103 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm/13mm Belts x 85mm OD)
24-2255 4-GROOVE PULLEY (58mm OD)
24-2256 6-GROOVE PULLEY (64mm OD)
25-106 FAN
27-202 STATOR - 90-100A
28-2400 RETAINING RING - Rotor
28-2852-1 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-204 BRUSH - Ref# F-55
38-204-3 BRUSH - Ref# F-55
38-205 BRUSH - Ref# F-56
38-206 BRUSH - Ref# F-57
39-201 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-201-1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-2700-1 SPRING - Brush
42-2300 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
42-2305 INSULATOR - Rectifier
46-2101 CAPACITOR
46-2161 TERMINAL POST - Ground (10-24 x 29/32 L)
46-2162 TERMINAL POST - Battery (1/4-20 x 15/16 L)
46-2250 WIRE LEAD - Brush Holder
46-2600 STOP COLLAR - Rotor
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
46-2606 SPACER - Fan (22.1mm OD x 8.0mm L)
46-2806 REPAIR HARNESS - Brush Holder
46-2809 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-2809-1 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator (OE-Style Connector)

WAI No. Description
84-1105 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (6-32 x 1/4 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1203 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1209 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 5/8 L, Slotted Hex)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1406 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2 L)
84-2303 HEX NUT - Grd. Term. (10-24 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2304 HEX NUT - Grd. Term. (10-32 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2402 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4310 CONICAL WASHER - Brg. Retainer (#10 ID)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-7400 INSULATING WASHER - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
F540-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540E-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540HD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Adj. Volt., Heavy-Duty)
F540S-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540SLD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Super Light Drive)
F540XHD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Heavy-Duty)
F782 REGULATOR (External, Digital Dash Applications)
F8512M REGULATOR (External, Mechanical, Black Cover)
FR1270-1 RECTIFIER (40A Diodes, Aluminum Heat Sink)
FR1280 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes, Star-shaped Heat Sinks)
FR1290-1 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes, Copper Heat Sink)
FR1292 RECTIFIER (70A Diodes, Copper Heat Sink)
FR1292B RECTIFIER (70A Diodes, Copper Heat Sink, 

Threaded Stator Posts)
WAA540 TEST LEAD - Regulator

FORD 1G SERIES, 70-100 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 S
ER

IE
S,

 7
0
-1

0
0
 A

M
P

77



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606
84-4619

24-2500

25-201

46-2601

21-205
6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W 

84-4310

84-1323

89-901

28-205 (75-90 Amp)

27-202 (90 Amp)

28-2851-1 
(Slip Ring)

FR1280
FR1290-1
FR1292
FR1292B

46-2151

46-2300

84-1203

42-2302

42-2303

46-2101

84-1105

84-1218

22-204

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

84-2401 (Coarse)
84-2402 (Fine)42-2300

84-2303 (Coarse)
84-2304 (Fine)

42-2304

39-205

39-205

84-4401

84-1406

84-2303 84-1207

89-916

42-2305

42-2305

46-2161

46-2162

I

A
S

F

46-2157

46-2157
39-2700-1

38-212

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-2400

84-4304
84-2303

46-2809
46-2809-1
WAA540

NA

NA

F540-1
F540E-1
F540HD

F540S-1
F540SLD
F540XHD

FORD 1G SERIES, BLUE BACK TRUCK 75-90 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 SER
IES, B

LU
E B

A
C
K

 TR
U

C
K

78



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-205 D.E. FRAME
22-204 S.R.E. FRAME
24-2500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 84mm OD)
25-201 FAN
27-202 STATOR - 90A
28-205 ROTOR - 75-90A
28-2851-1 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-212 BRUSH - Ref# F-63
39-205 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-2400 INSULATOR - Field Term.
39-2700-1 SPRING - Brush
42-2300 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
42-2302 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
42-2303 INSULATOR - Stator Term. (No. 10 ID, Red)
42-2304 INSULATOR - Stator Term. (No. 10 ID, Black)
42-2305 INSULATOR - Rectifier
46-2101 CAPACITOR
46-2151 STATOR TERMINAL (10-24 x 1-3/4)
46-2157 TERMINAL POST - Brush Holder
46-2161 TERMINAL POST - Ground (10-24 x 29/32 L)
46-2162 TERMINAL POST - Battery (1/4-20 x 15/16 L)
46-2300 CONNECTOR - Stator Term.
46-2601 SPACER - Fan (32mm OD x 4mm L)
46-2809 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
46-2809-1 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator (OE-Style Connector)
84-1105 SCREW - Capacitor Lead (6-32 x 1/4 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1203 SCREW - Rectifier (8-32 x 1-1/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)

WAI No. Description
84-1207 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 1/2 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1218 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1323 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1406 THRU BOLT (1/4-20 x 2 L)
84-2303 HEX NUT - Fld., Grd. Term. (10-24 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2304 HEX NUT - Grd. Term. (10-32 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2402 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-28 x 7/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4304 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#10 ID)
84-4310 CONICAL WASHER - Brg. Retainer (#10 ID)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
84-4619 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID x 15/16 OD, Flat)
89-901 SPACER - Packaging
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
F540-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540E-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540HD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Adj. Volt., Heavy-Duty)
F540S-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540SLD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Super Light Drive)
F540XHD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Heavy-Duty)
FR1280 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes, Star-shaped Heat Sinks)
FR1290-1 RECTIFIER (50A Diodes, Copper Heat Sink)
FR1292 RECTIFIER (70A Diodes, Copper Heat Sink)
FR1292B RECTIFIER (70A Diodes, Copper Heat Sink, 

Threaded Stator Posts)
WAA540 TEST LEAD - Regulator

FORD 1G SERIES, BLUE BACK TRUCK 75-90 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 S
ER

IE
S,

 B
LU

E 
B
A

C
K

 T
R
U

C
K

79



84-2700
84-2700-1

84-4606
24-2500
24-2501

25-201

46-2601

21-204

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

FR1262-1

46-2502

84-1319

NA

28-2854
(Slip Ring) 27-205 (85-90 Amp)

22-203

42-2300

84-2401

84-2303

84-2303

84-1309

42-2304

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

NA

39-203-3

84-4303

84-1218

F540-1
F540E-1
F540HD
F540S-1
F540SLD
F540XHD

I

A
S

F

38-211

38-210

FLD

39-204

89-901

89-916

39-2700-1

39-1501
39-1501-1

39-2400

84-4304
84-2303

NA
NA

NA

FORD 1G SERIES, TRUCK 65-90 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 SER
IES, TR

U
C
K

 6
5

-9
0
 A

M
P

80



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-204 D.E. FRAME
22-203 S.R.E. FRAME
24-2500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 84mm OD)
24-2501 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 78mm OD)
25-201 FAN
27-205 STATOR - 85-90A
28-2854 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-210 BRUSH - 39-204 Brush Hold., Ref# F-46 (1/2 L)
38-211 BRUSH - 39-203-3 Brush Hold., Ref# F-60 (5/8 L)
39-203-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-204 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Early Style
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-2400 INSULATOR - Field Term.
39-2700-1 SPRING - Brush
42-2300 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1/4 ID, Red)
42-2304 INSULATOR - Stator Term. (No. 10 ID, Black)
46-2502 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-2601 SPACER - Fan (32mm OD x 4mm L)
84-1218 SCREW - Brush Holder (8-32 x 3/8 L, Hex)
84-1309 THRU BOLT (12-24 x 3 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-2303 HEX NUT - Rect., Brush Hold. (10-24 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4303 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#12 ID, Ext. Tooth)
84-4304 FLAT WASHER - Brush Holder (#10 ID)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
89-901 SPACER - Packaging
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
F540-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540E-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540HD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Adj. Volt., 

Heavy-Duty)
F540S-1 REGULATOR (External, Solid State)
F540SLD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Super Light Drive)
F540XHD REGULATOR (External, Solid State, Heavy-Duty)
FR1262-1 RECTIFIER

FORD 1G SERIES, TRUCK 65-90 AMP

FO
R
D

 1
G

 S
ER

IE
S,

 T
R
U

C
K

 6
5

-9
0
 A

M
P

81



28-2400

84-2700
84-2700-1

24-1255-3
24-2250
24-2252-1
24-2256

24-1101
24-1107
24-2102
24-2103

25-100
25-200-1

46-2159-1 (Terminal)

46-2604

46-2602
89-902

6-203-4
6-203-4N
6-203-4W

46-2500

46-2600

FR192
FR192BBS
FR192PXD

85-1202

8-101-1
8-101-2
8-101-5

84-1307

84-1319
84-1323

22-205

84-4606

39-202
39-202-1

85-2200
39-2201

F784
F784HD

85-1202

42-2100

39-2700-1

38-207
38-207-3

24-1100-1

21-201
21-203
21-208
21-209
21-210

(Offset)
(Straight)
(Side Mount)
(Straight)
(Offset)

28-2853-1
(Slip Ring)

27-208 (80 Amp)

28-206 (75 Amp)
28-207 (80 Amp)

46-2802
WAA784

89-252
89-266
89-270
89-271
89-272
CH104S

39-1501
39-1501-1

49-2100

89-916

46-2801-1
46-2801-3

85-1215

28-2700 (Shaft)

F784B

FORD 2G SERIES

FO
R
D

 2
G

 SER
IES

82



WAI No. Description
6-203-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-203-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN)
6-203-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-101-1 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-2 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
8-101-5 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E.
21-201 D.E. FRAME - 40-75A Alts. (10:00, 3/8-16 Mtg. Ear)
21-203 D.E. FRAME - 40-75A Alts. (12:00, 3/8-16 Mtg. Ear)
21-208 D.E. FRAME - 75-80A Alts. (Side Mount)
21-209 D.E. FRAME - 80A Alts. (12:00, 3/8-16 Mtg. Ear)
21-210 D.E. FRAME - 80A Alts. (10:00, 3/8-16 Mtg. Ear)
22-205 S.R.E. FRAME
24-1100-1 1-GROOVE PULLEY - 13mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(10mm Belt x 67mm OD)
24-1101 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belts x 67mm OD)
24-1107 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 81mm OD)
24-1255-3 6-GROOVE PULLEY (56mm OD, 9mm Hub to 1st Groove)
24-2102 1-GROOVE PULLEY - 24.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(10mm Belts x 65mm OD)
24-2103 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm/13mm Belts x 85mm OD)
24-2250 5-GROOVE PULLEY (48mm OD)
24-2252-1 6-GROOVE PULLEY (49mm OD)
24-2256 6-GROOVE PULLEY (64mm OD)
25-100 FAN - (Steel)
25-200-1 FAN (Turbo Fan)
27-208 STATOR - 80A (102mm ID)
28-206 ROTOR - 75A (90.5mm OD)
28-207 ROTOR - 80A (101mm OD)
28-2400 RETAINING RING - Rotor
28-2700 SHAFT - 28-206, 28-207 Rotors
28-2853-1 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-207 BRUSH - Ref# F-64
38-207-3 BRUSH - Ref# F-64
39-202 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-202-1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-2201 BRUSH HOLDER
39-2201-3 BRUSH HOLDER
39-2700-1 SPRING - Brush
42-2100 INSULATOR - Brush Screw

WAI No. Description
46-2159-1 TERMINAL - Stator Lead (100/Bag)
46-2500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-2600 STOP COLLAR - Rotor
46-2602 SPACER - Packaging (Metal)
46-2604 SPACER - Fan (25.4mm OD x 3.9mm L)
46-2801-1 REPAIR HARNESS - Rectifier
46-2801-3 REPAIR HARNESS - Rectifier (Mfd. by OE Supplier)
46-2802 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
49-2100 REPAIR HARNESS - Rectifier, w/ Instructions 

(Mfd. by OE Supplier)
49-2101 REPAIR KIT
84-1307 THRU BOLT (10-24 x 2-1/8 L)
84-1319 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 1/2 L, Hex)
84-1323 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley (.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID, Split)
85-1202 SCREW - Rectifier, Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 17mm L, 

T20 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1215 SCREW - Brush Holder (M4 x 0.7 x 18 mm L)
85-2200 HEX NUT - Brush Holder (M4 x 0.7 x 9mm F x 4mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-266 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(5 oz Tube)
89-270 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(Gel Capsule)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-902 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
F784 REGULATOR (Black)
F784B REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

w/ 39-202 BH Assy., F784 Regulator (Black)
F784HD REGULATOR (Black, Heavy Duty)
FR192 RECTIFIER (25A Diodes)
FR192BBS RECTIFIER (50A w/ Integral BBS Pigtail Leads)
FR192PXD RECTIFIER (50A Press-Fit Diodes, Heavy Duty)
WAA784 TEST LEAD - Regulator

FORD 2G SERIES

FO
R
D

 2
G

 S
ER

IE
S

83

49-2101



24-2104
24-2105
24-2106
24-2254
24-2254-1
24-2257
24-2257-1
24-2258
24-2259
24-2260  
24-2261-1
24-2262
24-2265
24-2266
24-2271

21-211
21-212
21-213
21-214
21-215
21-216
21-217
21-218
21-219
21-220
21-221
21-222
21-225
21-227
21-240

6-303-2
6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W
10-3032-4
10-3032-4W

46-2503

84-1366

46-2605

28-2400
28-208 (95 Amp)
28-209 (130 Amp)

27-209-1 (95 Amp)
27-212-1   (130 Amp)

FR2013 (75-95 Amp)
FR2013SP (75-95 Amp)
FR2023 (115-130 Amp)
FR2023SP (115-130 Amp)

6-100-84
6-100-84W

46-2850

42-2306
42-2308

85-2301

84-2700
84-2700-1
85-2600

22-206
22-207
22-208
22-209
22-210
22-211
22-212

85-1322

84-4606
85-4601

28-2855-1
28-2855-2
28-2855-3
(Slip Ring)

F794B

38-216
38-216-1

46-2158
46-2160
46-2163

46-2852

28-2704 (Shaft)

28-2206
28-2207
(Rotor Coil) 

46-2550

46-2802
WAA784

46-2804

46-2805

89-916

46-2807

38-213

39-1501
39-1501-1 39-2700-1

85-220039-2203
39-2203-3

85-1215

88-204

42-2700

89-252
89-266
89-270
89-271
89-272
CH104S

28-2303
28-2304
(Bobbin)

46-2301

42-2310 (75-95 Amp)
42-2311 (115-130 Amp)

42-2102-1

31-2202

42-2102-1

46-2156

85-2305

31-2301

F785
F785HD
F786
F794
F794HD
F795

39-207
39-207-1
39-207-3

85-1206
42-2309

85-1202

FORD 3G SERIES

FO
R
D

 3
G

 SER
IES

84



WAI No. Description
6-100-84 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed 

w/ Tolerance Rings)
6-100-84W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed 

w/ Tolerance Rings, WBD)
6-303-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
10-3032-4 BALL BEARING - D.E., used w/ 21-225 (Dbl. Sealed, 

24mm Wide)
10-3032-4W BALL BEARING - D.E., used w/ 21-225 (Dbl. Sealed, 

24mm Wide, WBD)
21-211 D.E. FRAME (10:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, 

135mm Frame OD)
21-212 D.E. FRAME (12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, 

135mm Frame OD)
21-213 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 135mm Frame OD)
21-214 D.E. FRAME (12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, 

135mm Frame OD)
21-215 D.E. FRAME (12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, 

148mm Frame OD)
21-216 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet, 135mm Frame OD)
21-217 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet, 148mm Frame OD)
21-218 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, 148mm Frame OD)
21-219 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear, 

148mm Frame OD)
21-220 D.E. FRAME (12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, 

148mm Frame OD)
21-221 D.E. FRAME (10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear, 148mm Frame OD)
21-222 D.E. FRAME (2:00, 11mm Mtg. Ear, 148mm Frame OD)
21-225 D.E. FRAME - Use w/ 10-3032-4 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, 135mm Frame OD)
21-227 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear, 135mm Frame OD)
21-240 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet, 148mm Frame OD)
22-206 S.R.E. FRAME (135mm Frame OD)
22-207 S.R.E. FRAME (135mm Frame OD, 

M10 x 1.50 Mtg. Foot)
22-208 S.R.E. FRAME (148mm Frame OD)
22-209 S.R.E. FRAME (135mm Frame OD, M6 x 1.0 Mtg. Hole)
22-210 S.R.E. FRAME (148mm Frame OD, M6 x 1.0 Mtg. Hole)
22-211 S.R.E. FRAME (148mm Frame OD, 

M10 x 1.5 Mtg. Foot)
22-212 S.R.E. FRAME (148mm Frame OD, 10mm Mtg. Foot)
24-2104 1-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm Belt x 76mm OD)
24-2105 2-GROOVE PULLEY (10mm/13mm Belts x 73mm OD)
24-2106 2-GROOVE PULLEY (13mm Belts x 75mm OD)
24-2254 6-GROOVE PULLEY - wo/ Recess for D.E. Frame 

wo/ Raised Collar (57mm OD)
24-2254-1 6-GROOVE PULLEY - w/ Recess for D.E. Frame 

w/ Raised Collar (55mm OD)
24-2257 6-GROOVE PULLEY - wo/ Recess for D.E. Frame 

wo/ Raised Collar (66mm OD)
24-2257-1 6-GROOVE PULLEY - w/ Recess for D.E. Frame 

w/ Raised Collar (66mm OD)
24-2258 7-GROOVE PULLEY (58mm OD)
24-2259 5-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD)
24-2260 8-GROOVE PULLEY (69mm OD)
24-2261-1 8-GROOVE PULLEY - w/ Recess for D.E. Frame 

w/ Raised Collar (64mm OD)
24-2262 7-GROOVE PULLEY (64mm OD)
24-2265 8-GROOVE PULLEY - Used w/ 21-225 D.E. Frame 

(68mm OD)
24-2266 8-GROOVE PULLEY (58mm OD)
24-2271 6-GROOVE PULLEY (48mm OD)

WAI No. Description
27-209-1 STATOR - 95A (129mm Lam OD)
27-212-1 STATOR - 130A (142mm Lam OD)
28-208 ROTOR - 95A
28-209 ROTOR - 130A
28-2206 ROTOR COIL - 95A , used in 28-208 Rotor
28-2207 ROTOR COIL - 130A , used in 28-209 Rotor
28-2303 BOBBIN - 95A Rotor, used in 28-2206 Rotor Coil
28-2304 BOBBIN - 130A Rotor, used in 28-2207 Rotor Coil
28-2400 RETAINING RING - Rotor
28-2704 SHAFT - Rotor (.668-20 Shaft Threads)
28-2855-1 SLIP RING (Split Slip Ring, Straight Leads)
28-2855-2 SLIP RING (Split Slip Ring, U-Shaped Leads)
28-2855-3 SLIP RING (Split Slip Ring, Extra Long Straight Leads)
31-2202 POSITIVE HEAT SINK - Rectifier
31-2301 INSULATOR - Rectifier
38-213 BRUSH - 1st Design Brush Holder Assy. 

wo/ Epoxied Leads
38-216 BRUSH - 2nd Design Brush Holder Assy. 

w/ Epoxied Leads
38-216-1 BRUSH - 2nd Design Brush Holder Assy. 

w/ Epoxied Leads
39-207 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - 2nd Design 

w/ Epoxied Brush Leads, Mfd. by OE Supplier
39-207-1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - 2nd Design 

w/ Epoxied Brush Leads, Mfd. by WAI
39-207-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - 2nd Design 

w/ Epoxied Brush Leads, Mfd. by WAI
39-1501 PIN - Brush Holder (Steel)
39-1501-1 PIN - Brush Holder (Plastic Coated Steel)
39-2203 BRUSH HOLDER - 1st Design wo/ Epoxied Brush Leads
39-2203-3 BRUSH HOLDER - 1st Design wo/ Epoxied Brush Leads
39-2700-1 SPRING - Brush
42-2102-1 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-2306 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (1st Design)
42-2308 INSULATOR - Batt. Term. (2nd Design, w/ Flange)
42-2309 CAP - Regulator Term.
42-2310 INSULATOR - Stator Leads, used w/ 133mm Dia. Heat Sink
42-2311 INSULATOR - Stator Leads, used w/ 146mm Dia. Heat Sink
42-2700 INSULATOR - Stator Leads (25mm L)
46-2156 BATTERY TERMINAL
46-2158 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 60mm OAL, Red)
46-2160 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 63mm OAL, White)
46-2163 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 61mm OAL, Black)
46-2301 TERMINAL - Brush Lead, Used in 2nd Design Brush Holder

w/ Epoxied Leads
46-2503 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame w/ 6303 Brg.
46-2550 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame 

(M10 x 1.5 Internal Thds.)
46-2605 STOP COLLAR - Rotor
46-2802 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator (D-Shaped Plug)
46-2804 REPAIR HARNESS - Stator Term.
46-2805 TERMINAL ADAPTER - Converts Ford 3G to replace 

Mitsubishi used on Ford Taurus, Tempo, Topaz
46-2807 REPAIR PLUG - Rectifier, used to repair broken 

Stator Terminal on Rectifier
46-2850 BEARING COVER PLUG - S.R.E. Frame
46-2852 CAP - Batt. Term. Extension
84-1366 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-2700 HEX NUT - Pulley, w/ 1st Design Rotor 

(.668-20 x 15/16 F x 5/16 T)
84-2700-1 HEX NUT - Pulley, w/ 1st Design Rotor 

(.668-20 x 15/16 F x 7/16 T)
84-4606 LOCK WASHER - Pulley, w/ 1st Design Rotor 

(11/16 ID, Split)

FORD 3G SERIES

FO
R
D

 3
G

 S
ER

IE
S

85



24-2104
24-2105
24-2106
24-2254
24-2254-1
24-2257
24-2257-1
24-2258
24-2259
24-2260  
24-2261-1
24-2262
24-2265
24-2266
24-2271

21-211
21-212
21-213
21-214
21-215
21-216
21-217
21-218
21-219
21-220
21-221
21-222
21-225
21-227
21-240

6-303-2
6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W
10-3032-4
10-3032-4W

46-2503

84-1366

46-2605

28-2400
28-208 (95 Amp)
28-209 (130 Amp)

27-209-1 (95 Amp)
27-212-1   (130 Amp)

FR2013 (75-95 Amp)
FR2013SP (75-95 Amp)
FR2023 (115-130 Amp)
FR2023SP (115-130 Amp)

6-100-84
6-100-84W

46-2850

42-2306
42-2308

85-2301

84-2700
84-2700-1
85-2600

22-206
22-207
22-208
22-209
22-210
22-211
22-212

85-1322

84-4606
85-4601

28-2855-1
28-2855-2
28-2855-3
(Slip Ring)

F794B

38-216
38-216-1

46-2158
46-2160
46-2163

46-2852

28-2704 (Shaft)

28-2206
28-2207
(Rotor Coil) 

46-2550

46-2802
WAA784

46-2804

46-2805

89-916

46-2807

38-213

39-1501
39-1501-1 39-2700-1

85-220039-2203
39-2203-3

85-1215

88-204

42-2700

89-252
89-266
89-270
89-271
89-272
CH104S

28-2303
28-2304
(Bobbin)

46-2301

42-2310 (75-95 Amp)
42-2311 (115-130 Amp)

42-2102-1

31-2202

42-2102-1

46-2156

85-2305

31-2301

F785
F785HD
F786
F794
F794HD
F795

39-207
39-207-1
39-207-3

85-1206
42-2309

85-1202

FORD 3G SERIES (cont'd.)

FO
R
D

 3
G

 SER
IES

86



WAI No. Description
85-1202 SCREW - Used w/ 2nd Design Brush Holder w/ Epoxied 

Leads (M4 x 0.7 x 17mm L, T20 Torx, Thd. Form.)
85-1206 SCREW - Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 9.5mm L, T20 Torx, 

Thd. Form.)
85-1215 SCREW - Used w/ 1st Design Brush Holder 

wo/ Epoxied Leads (M4 x 0.7 x 18 mm L)
85-1322 THRU BOLT (M6 x 1.0 x 71mm L)
85-2200 HEX NUT - Used w/ 1st Design Brush Holder wo/ Epoxied 

Leads (M4 x 0.7 x 9mm F x 4mm T, w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2305 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 12mm F x 12.8mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2600 HEX NUT - Pulley w/ 2nd Design Rotor 

(M16 x 1.5 x 24mm F x 8mm T)
85-4601 LOCK WASHER - Pulley, w/ 2nd Design Rotor 

(16mm ID, Split)
88-204 TEST LEAD - Regulator (D-Shaped Plug)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-266 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(5 oz Tube)
89-270 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(Gel Capsule)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
F785 REGULATOR (Square Plug, wo/ LRC, Black)
F785HD REGULATOR (Square Plug, wo/ LRC, Black, 

Heavy Duty)
F786 REGULATOR (Square Plug, LRC, White)
F794 REGULATOR (wo/ LRC, Gray)
F794B REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - 

Inc. F794 Reg. & 39-207 Brush Hold.
F794HD REGULATOR (wo/ LRC, Gray, Heavy-Duty)
F795 REGULATOR (10 sec. LRC, White)
FR2013 RECTIFIER - 75-95A Alts. (133mm Heat Sink OD, 

Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR2013SP RECTIFIER - 75-95A Alts. (133mm Heat Sink OD, 

Hi-Output Alts.)
FR2023 RECTIFIER - 115-130A Alts. (146mm Heat Sink OD, 

Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR2023SP RECTIFIER - 115-130A Alts. (146mm Heat Sink OD, 

Hi-Output Alts.)
WAA784 TEST LEAD - Regulator (D-Shaped Plug)

FORD 3G SERIES (cont'd.)

FO
R
D

 3
G

 S
ER

IE
S

87



21-223
21-224
21-226
21-242

24-2263
24-2264
24-2272
24-2274
24-2278
24-2281

6-303-2
6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W

85-2600

85-4601

46-2504

27-212-1

22-213

NA

FR300-1
FR300SP
FR3003
FR3003SP

F796
F797
F798
F798HD

38-215
38-215-3

39-2701

85-1345

46-2450

32-1040921

85-1346

28-210
28-210-2

6-203-84
6-203-84W

85-1217

46-2802

88-204
WAA784 32-104092089-266

89-270

28-2411 (Fan)

28-2412 (Fan)

28-2857
28-2858
(Slip Ring)

FORD 4G SERIES

FO
R
D

 4
G

 SER
IES

88



WAI No. Description
6-203-84 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed 

w/ Plastic Tolerance Rings)
6-203-84W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed 

w/ Plastic Tolerance Rings, WBD)
6-303-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-223 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet)
21-224 D.E. FRAME (12:30 & 10:00, 10mm Mtg. Ears)
21-226 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount)
21-242 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 24-2278 Clutch Pulley 

(V-Shaped Feet)
22-213 S.R.E. FRAME
24-2263 6-GROOVE PULLEY (59mm OD)
24-2264 6-GROOVE PULLEY (64mm OD)
24-2272 6-GROOVE PULLEY (52mm OD)
24-2274 6-GROOVE PULLEY (75mm OD)
24-2278 6-GROOVE PULLEY (60mm OD, w/ Overrunning Clutch)
24-2281 6-GROOVE PULLEY (53mm OD, w/ Overrunning Clutch)
27-212-1 STATOR - 130A (142mm Lam OD)
28-210 ROTOR - 130A
28-210-2 ROTOR - 130A
28-2411 FAN - Rotor, S.R.E.
28-2412 FAN - Rotor, D.E.
28-2857 SLIP RING
28-2858 REPAIR SLIP RING
32-1040920 POSITIVE DIODE (40A/300V, 1.3mm x 18.5mm, 

Tin Plated Lead)
32-1040921 NEGATIVE DIODE (40A/300V, 1.3mm x 24.5mm, 

Tin Plated Lead)
38-215 BRUSH
38-215-3 BRUSH
39-2701 BRUSH SPRING
46-2450 COVER - S.R.E. Frame
46-2504 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-2802 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator
85-1217 SCREW - Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 13mm L, T20 Torx, 

Thd. Form.)
85-1345 THRU BOLT (M6 x 1.0 x 41mm L)
85-1346 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (M5 x 0.8 x 10mm L, T20 Torx, 

Thd. Form.)
85-2600 HEX NUT - Pulley (M16 x 1.5 x 24mm F x 8mm T)
85-4601 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (16mm ID, Split)
88-204 TEST LEAD
89-266 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(5 oz Tube)
89-270 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(Gel Capsule)
F796 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

( I-D-A Terminals, 10 sec. LRC, Black)
F797 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

(LI-RC-AS Terminals, White)
F798 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

( I-D-A Terminals, wo/ LRC, Gray)
F798HD REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

( I-D-A Terminals, wo/ LRC, Gray, Heavy Duty)
FR300-1 RECTIFIER (50A Press-fit Diodes)
FR300SP RECTIFIER (60A Press-fit Avalanche Diodes)
FR3003 RECTIFIER (50A Press-fit Diodes)
FR3003SP RECTIFIER (60A Press-fit Avalanche Diodes)
WAA784 TEST LEAD - Regulator

FORD 4G SERIES

FO
R
D

 4
G

 S
ER

IE
S

89



21-229
21-230
21-231
21-232
21-233

46-2503
46-2506

84-1366

27-215 (135 Amp)
27-216 (110 Amp)
27-217 (110 Amp)

F600
F600HD
F601
F602
F603
F605
F606

FR6003 (105-110A)
FR6003SP (105-110A)
FR6013 (110A)
FR6023 (130-135A)
FR6023SP (130-135A)
FR6033 (105-110A)
FR6073 (110A)
FR6083 (110A)

46-2505
46-2158
46-2160
46-2163
46-2164
46-2165

46-2852

42-2312
42-2315

85-2600

22-214
22-215
22-216

85-1322
85-1362

85-1217

89-916

24-2254-1
24-2257-1
24-2261-1
24-2269
24-2270
24-2271
24-2273
24-2279

6-303-2
6-303-4
6-303-4N
6-303-4W
10-3043-4
10-3043-4W

10-1051-4
10-1051-4W

46-2452

89-252
89-266
89-270
89-271
89-272
CH104S 42-2102-1

NA

31-2603

46-2103

85-2301
85-2305

31-2301

28-2859 
(Slip Ring)

28-2307
28-2308
(Bobbin)

28-211 (135 Amp)
28-212 (110 Amp)

21-234
21-235
21-236
21-238
21-239
21-243

38-217-1
38-217-3

39-2702

WAA600

42-2313
42-2314

FORD 6G SERIES

FO
R
D

 6
G

 SER
IES

90



WAI No. Description
6-303-2 BALL BEARING - D.E., 47mm OD (Dbl. Shielded)
6-303-4 BALL BEARING - D.E., 47mm OD (Dbl. Sealed)
6-303-4N BALL BEARING - D.E., 47mm OD (Dbl. Sealed, 

NTN Hi-Temp.)
6-303-4W BALL BEARING - D.E., 47mm OD (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
10-1051-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, 

wo/ Retaining Ring)
10-1051-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, 

wo/ Retaining Ring, WBD)
10-3043-4 BALL BEARING - D.E., 52mm OD (Dbl. Sealed)
10-3043-4W BALL BEARING - D.E., 52mm OD (Dbl. Sealed)
21-229 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet, Large Frame)
21-230 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, Small Frame)
21-231 D.E. FRAME (12:00, 10mm Mtg. Ear, Small Frame)
21-232 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 10-3043-4 Brg. (Side Mount, 

Small Frame)
21-233 D.E. FRAME (10:00, 8mm Mtg. Ear, Small Frame)
21-234 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, Large Frame)
21-235 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet, Small Frame)
21-236 D.E. FRAME - Used w/ 10-3043-4 Brg. 

(12:00, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear, Small Frame)
21-238 D.E. FRAME (Side Mount, Small Frame)
21-239 D.E. FRAME (2:00, M10 x 1.50 Mtg. Ear, Small Frame)
21-243 D.E. FRAME (V-Shaped Feet, Large Frame)
22-214 S.R.E. FRAME (139mm Frame OD, 

M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole)
22-215 S.R.E. FRAME (130mm Frame OD, 

M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Hole)
22-216 S.R.E. FRAME (134mm Frame OD, M8 x 1.25 Mtg. Ear)
24-2254-1 6-GROOVE PULLEY (55mm OD)
24-2257-1 6-GROOVE PULLEY - w/ Recess for D.E. Frame 

w/ Raised Collar (66mm OD)
24-2261-1 8-GROOVE PULLEY - 9mm from Hub to 1st Groove 

(64mm OD)
24-2269 8-GROOVE PULLEY (69mm OD)
24-2270 8-GROOVE PULLEY - 6.5mm from Hub to 1st Groove 

(64mm OD)
24-2271 6-GROOVE PULLEY (48mm OD)
24-2273 8-GROOVE PULLEY (69mm OD)
24-2279 6-GROOVE PULLEY (60mm OD, w/ Overrunning Clutch)
27-215 STATOR - 130-135A (142mm Lam OD)
27-216 STATOR - 110A (130mm Lam OD, 2-Leads/Phase)
27-217 STATOR - 110A (130mm Lam OD, 1-Lead/Phase)
28-211 ROTOR (135A)
28-212 ROTOR (110A)
28-2307 BOBBIN - 95-110A Rotor, used in 28-212 Rotor
28-2308 BOBBIN - 130-135A Rotor, used in 28-211 Rotor
28-2859 SLIP RING
31-2301 INSULATOR - Rectifier
31-2603 CIRCUIT BOARD - Rectifier (2-Stator Leads/Phase)
38-217-1 BRUSH
38-217-3 BRUSH
39-2702 BRUSH SPRING
42-2102-1 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-2312 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-2313 INSULATOR - Stator Leads, 105-110A
42-2314 INSULATOR - Stator Leads, 135A
42-2315 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
46-2103 BATTERY TERMINAL
46-2158 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 60mm OAL, Red)
46-2160 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 63mm OAL, White)

WAI No. Description
46-2163 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 61mm OAL, Black)
46-2164 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 63mm OAL, Gray)
46-2165 BATTERY TERMINAL (M6 x 1.0 x 54mm OAL, Green)
46-2452 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-2503 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame w/ 6303 Brg.
46-2505 TOLERANCE RING - S.R.E. Bearing
46-2506 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame w/ 10-3043-4 Brg.
46-2852 CAP - Batt. Term.
84-1366 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
85-1217 SCREW - Regulator (M4 x 0.7 x 13mm L, T20 Torx, 

Thd. Form.)
85-1322 THRU BOLT (M6 x 1.0 x 71mm L)
85-1362 THRU BOLT (M6 x 1.0 x 71mm L 

w/ M5 x 1.30 x 11mm L Ext.)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2305 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 12mm F x 12.8mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2600 HEX NUT - Pulley (M16 x 1.5 x 24mm F x 8mm T)
89-252 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (5 oz. Tube)
89-266 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(5 oz Tube)
89-270 DIELECTRIC GREASE - Regulator Term. Connection 

(Gel Capsule)
89-271 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (26 oz. Cartridge)
89-272 HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (32 oz. Tube)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
CH104S HEAT TRANSFER GREASE - Rectifier (1.5 oz. Syringe)
F600 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

(I-D-A Terms., wo/ Soft Start, Gray w/ Gray Cover)
F600HD REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. (I-D-A Terms., 

wo/ Soft Start, Gray w/ Gray Cover, Heavy Duty)
F601 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

(LI-RC-AS (FR-SIG-A) Terms., White)
F602 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

(I-FR-A Terms., White w/ White Cover)
F603 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

(I-FR-A Terms., White w/ Orange Cover)
F605 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

(I-D-A Terms., Soft Start, Gray w/ Green Cover)
F606 REGULATOR / BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. 

( I-FR-A Terms., Black)
FR6003 RECTIFIER - 105-110A Alts. (136mm Heat Sink OD, 

2-Stator Leads/Phase, Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR6003SP RECTIFIER - 105-110A Alts. (136mm Heat Sink OD, 

2-Stator Leads/Phase, Hi-Output Alts.)
FR6013 RECTIFIER - 110A Alts. (136mm Heat Sink OD, 

2-Stator Leads/Phase, Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR6023 RECTIFIER - 130-135A Alts. (149mm Heat Sink OD, 

2-Stator Leads/Phase, Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR6023SP RECTIFIER - 130-135A Alts. (149mm Heat Sink OD, 

2-Stator Leads/Phase, Hi-Output Alts.)
FR6033 RECTIFIER - 105-110A Alts. (136mm Heat Sink OD, 

2-Stator Lead/Phase, Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR6073 RECTIFIER - 110A Alts. (136mm Heat Sink OD, 

1-Stator Lead/Phase, Drop-down Stator Connection)
FR6083 RECTIFIER - 110A Alts. (136mm Heat Sink OD, 

1-Stator Lead/Phase, Drop-down Stator Connection)
WAA600 REPAIR HARNESS - Regulator

FORD 6G SERIES

FO
R
D

 6
G

 S
ER

IE
S

91



84-2601

84-4609-1

89-900

24-1500
24-1501
24-5500
24-5501
24-7753

25-500

89-916

46-5600

21-500

46-5550

84-1333

84-4304

6-3305-4
6-3305-4W

46-5500

84-1335

GS-2922 
(Shaft)

28-5851-2
(Slip Ring)

84-6900

27-501 (105 Amp)
27-502 (130 Amp)
27-503 (160 Amp)

22-500

84-1102

84-1102
84-1325

8-102 8-501

NA

46-5551

84-2307

46-5252

46-5251

LR71181
LR79415
LR97085

(-)
LR71180
LR79193
LR97084

(+)

42-530246-5151
46-5157

84-7301

84-4304

84-4300

84-4300

84-1330

84-1102
46-5152
46-5157

46-5101
L73541

NA

84-1221

84-4101

84-4101

84-2101
38-500
38-500-3

L79027-1
L79027HD-1

84-2305

84-2305

84-2305

46-5150

41-5101

84-2401

L79000 (12V)
L79000AC (12V)
L79000HD (12V)
L79000HDP (12V)
L79000LH (12V)
L79000S (12V)
L79350S (24V)
L97050S (32V)
L99920 (12V)

39-5200
39-2500-3

46-5850

42-5303

32-710 (-)
32-711 (+)

32-708 (-)
32-709 (+)
32-773 (-)
32-774 (+)

42-5304

28-5300 
84-4401

46-5304

84-2405

84-9300

84-2305

84-2403

84-4402

84-2407
84-2407-1

46-5159
46-5160 32-500 (-)

32-501 (+)

32-502 (-)
32-503 (+)

28-501 (130-160 Amp)

LEECE-NEVILLE 2300-2800JB SERIES

LEEC
E-N

EV
ILLE 2

3
0
0
-2

8
0
0
JB

 SER
IES

92



WAI No. Description
6-3305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E., Ref# W6305 (Dbl. Sealed)
6-3305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E., Ref# W6305 (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-102 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E. (Closed End)
8-501 NEEDLE BEARING - S.R.E. (Open End)
21-500 D.E. FRAME
22-500 S.R.E. FRAME - 2300-2700JB
24-1500 2-GROOVE PULLEY - 14mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(79mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-1501 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Cummins No. 213326, 

33.5mm Hub to 1st Groove (89mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-5500 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Mack No. 302GC2295 

(113mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-5501 3-GROOVE PULLEY - Mack No. 310GC273 

(13mm Belts x 108mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-7753 2-GROOVE PULLEY - 9.5mm Hub to 1st Groove 

(82mm OD w/ Keyway)
25-500 FAN
27-501 STATOR - 105A
27-502 STATOR - 130A
27-503 STATOR - 160A
28-501 ROTOR - 130-160A/12V
28-5300 BOBBIN - Rotor
28-5851-2 SLIP RING - Rotor
32-500 NEGATIVE DIODE ASSY. (35A/100V)
32-501 POSITIVE DIODE ASSY. (35A/100V)
32-502 NEGATIVE DIODE ASSY. (50A/200V)
32-503 POSITIVE DIODE ASSY. (50A/200V)
32-708 NEGATIVE DIODE (35A, 1/2 Press-Fit)
32-709 POSITIVE DIODE (35A, 1/2 Press-Fit)
32-710 NEGATIVE DIODE (50A, 1/2 Press-Fit)
32-711 POSITIVE DIODE (50A, 1/2 Press-Fit)
32-773 NEGATIVE DIODE (35A, 1/2 Press-Fit)
32-774 POSITIVE DIODE (35A, 1/2 Press-Fit)
38-500 BRUSH - Ref# L-84
38-500-3 BRUSH - Ref# L-84
39-5200 BRUSH HOLDER
39-5200-3 BRUSH HOLDER
41-5101 GASKET - Brush Holder
42-5302 INSULATOR - Rectifier
42-5303 INSULATOR - Neg. Term.
42-5304 INSULATOR - Pos. Term.
46-5101 CAPACITOR - Late Style
46-5150 RELAY TERMINAL
46-5151 TERMINAL POST - Neg. (1/4-20 x 2-1/2)
46-5152 TERMINAL POST - Pos. (5/16-18 x 2-1/2)
46-5157 TERMINAL POST - 2800JB Alt. (5/16-18 x 3-7/16 L)
46-5159 CONNECTOR - Diode Wire Lead (Straight)
46-5160 CONNECTOR - Diode Wire Lead (Angle)
46-5251 WIRE LEAD - Pos. Rectifier to Reg. (Red)
46-5252 WIRE LEAD - Neg. Rectifier to Reg. (Black)
46-5304 CONNECTOR - Neg. Term. to Ground
46-5500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-5550 REPAIR BUSHING - D.E. Frame Mtg. Foot
46-5551 MOUNTING BUSHING - S.R.E. Frame
46-5600 SPACER - Fan (34.7mm OD x 5mm L)
46-5850 BRACKET - Capacitor
84-1102 SCREW - Rectifier, Capacitor (6-32 x 3/8 L, Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1221 SCREW - Regulator (8-32 x 5/16 L, Phillips)
84-1325 SCREW - Capacitor Brkt. (10-32 x 3/8 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)

WAI No. Description
84-1330 SCREW - Rectifier (10-32 x 7/8 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1333 THRU BOLT (10-32 x 5-3/8 L)
84-1335 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (10-32 x 5/8 L, Phillips, Thd. Cut.)
84-2101 HEX NUT - Regulator (6-32 x 5/16 F x 1/8 T)
84-2305 HEX NUT - Terminal Block, Diode Trio 

(10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T, w/ Att. Washer)
84-2307 HEX NUT - Thru Bolt (10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/4 T, 

Nylon Lock)
84-2401 HEX NUT - Neg. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 3/16 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2403 HEX NUT - Pos. Term. (5/16-18 x 9/16 F x 1/4 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-2405 HEX NUT - Neg. Term. (1/4-20 x 7/16 F x 7/32 T)
84-2407 HEX NUT - Pos. Term. (5/16-18 x 1/2 F x 3/16 T, 

Zinc Plated)
84-2407-1 HEX NUT - Pos. Term. (5/16-18 x 1/2 F x 1/4 T, 

Zinc Plated)
84-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (5/8-18 x 15/16 F x 5/8 T, Top Lock)
84-4101 LOCK WASHER - Regulator (#6 ID, Split)
84-4300 LOCK WASHER - Rectifier, Relay Terminal 

(#10 ID, Ext. Tooth)
84-4304 FLAT WASHER - Rectifier, Thru-bolt (#10 ID)
84-4401 LOCK WASHER - Neg. Term. (1/4 ID, Split)
84-4402 LOCK WASHER - Pos. Term. (5/16 ID, Split)
84-4609-1 FLAT WASHER - Pulley (11/16 ID)
84-6900 WOODRUFF KEY - Rotor (5/32 W x 3/4 Dia. x .3 H)
84-7301 INSULATING WASHER - Rectifier (#10 ID)
84-9300 STUD - Brush Holder (10-32 x 5/8 L)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring from 

handling damage
GS-2922 SHAFT - Rotor
L73541 CAPACITOR - Early Style
L79000 REGULATOR - 12V (Trio Activated, wo/ Finned Case)
L79000AC REGULATOR - 12V (Stator Activated, Finned Case)
L79000HD REGULATOR - 12V (Trio Activated, Finned Case, 

Heavy-Duty)
L79000HDP REGULATOR - 12V (Trio Activated, Finned Case, 

Heavy-Duty)
L79000LH REGULATOR - 12V (Trio or Stator Activated, 

Finned Case, OE Compliant)
L79000S REGULATOR - 12V (Trio Activated, Finned Case)
L79027-1 DIODE TRIO
L79027HD-1 DIODE TRIO (Heavy Duty)
L79350S REGULATOR - 24V
L97050S REGULATOR - 32V
L99920 REGULATOR - 12V (Dual Stator Leads for 2505JB, 

2706JB, 2808JB, 2819JB)
LR71180 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - 65-105A Alts. (35A Diodes, 

25mm Thk. Heat Sink)
LR71181 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER - 65-105A Alts. (35A Diodes, 

25mm Thk. Heat Sink)
LR79193 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - 130A Alts. (50A Diodes, 

25mm Thk. Heat Sink)
LR79415 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER - 130A Alts. (50A Diodes, 

25mm Thk. Heat Sink)
LR97084 POSITIVE RECTIFIER - 145-160A Alts. (50A Diodes, 

43mm Thk. Heat Sink)
LR97085 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER - 145-160 Alts. (50A Diodes, 

43mm Thk. Heat Sink)

LEECE-NEVILLE 2300-2800JB SERIES

LE
EC

E-
N

EV
IL

LE
 2

3
0
0
-2

8
0
0
JB

 S
ER

IE
S

93



81-92101

81-92500

NA

NANA

NA

NA

NA

81-92802

NA

81-92900

81-92401

81-92200
81-922046-708-4W

81-92801

81-92700

81-92775

81-92400

6-302-2
6-302-4
6-302-4W

LUCAS C40T GENERATOR FOR TRACTOR

LU
C
A

S C
4
0
T G

EN
ER

A
TO

R
 FO

R
 TR

A
C
TO

R

94



WAI No. Description
6-302-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-302-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-302-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
6-708-4W BALL BEARING - C.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
81-92101 ARMATURE
81-92200 BRUSH (5.5mm T x 17mm W x 23mm L)
81-92204 BRUSH (5.5mm T x 19mm W x 18.5mm L)
81-92400 D.E. FRAME
81-92401 C.E. FRAME
81-92500 FIELD COIL
81-92700 1-GROOVE PULLEY 

(13mm Belt x 89mm OD x 15mm Bore w/ Keyway)
81-92775 FAN (15mm ID x 127mm OD w/ Keyway)
81-92801 BRUSH SPRING KIT
81-92802 TERMINAL KIT - Field Coil
81-92900 REGULATOR (12V, B-Circuit)

LUCAS C40T GENERATOR FOR TRACTOR

LU
C
A

S 
C
4
0
T 

G
EN

ER
A

TO
R
 F

O
R
 T

R
A

C
TO

R

95



21-8202-1
21-8206
21-8221
21-8222

39-8201
39-8201-1
39-8202 
39-8202-1
39-8202-341-82101

46-82200
46-82201 46-82452

46-82454
46-82455
46-82456
46-82457

10-3022-4
10-3022-4W
10-3042-4
10-3042-4W

24-82108
24-82257
24-82258
24-82259
24-82260
24-82261
24-82263
24-82267
24-82270
24-82272

85-2601

85-4602

85-1403

46-82500

85-1205
85-1205-1

85-1208
85-1208-1
 

28-8202 (90 Amp)
28-8204 (120 Amp)
28-8207 (136 Amp)

28-82850

89-916

10-2021-4
10-2021-4W

46-82700

46-82701

27-8204 (90 Amp)
27-8205 (120-136 Amp)

41-82301
41-82302

NA

85-2300

85-2300

85-2301

42-82303
42-82305
42-82306
42-82316
42-82318

85-1205
85-1205-1

22-8201
22-8202
22-8208
22-8209
22-8210
22-8220
22-8221

85-1316

46-8230041-82300
41-82303
41-82306

46-82802

38-8201

28-82853

85-1210

NA

85-1209

46-82150

NA

46-82151
46-82153

INR403P
INR727P
INR728P
INR729P

85-1213

46-82400
85-4306

22-8223
22-8224
22-8225
22-8226

39-82700

42-82319
42-82320
42-82324
42-82328

NIPPONDENSO 90, 120 AMP FOR CHRYSLER

N
IP

P
O

N
D

EN
SO

 9
0
-1

2
0
A

 FO
R
 C

H
RY

SLER

96



WAI No. Description
10-2021-4 BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
10-2021-4W BALL BEARING - S.R.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
10-3022-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
10-3022-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
10-3042-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
10-3042-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
21-8202-1 D.E. FRAME (11mm Ear, 118mm Stator Bore)
21-8206 D.E. FRAME (11mm Ear, 130mm Stator Bore)
21-8221 D.E. FRAME (M10 x 1.50mm Ear, 130mm Stator Bore)
21-8222 D.E. FRAME (11mm Ear, 130mm Stator Bore)
22-8201 S.R.E. FRAME (118mm Stator Bore, 5mm Mtg. Arm Studs)
22-8202 S.R.E. FRAME (118mm Stator Bore, 6mm Mtg. Arm Studs)
22-8208 S.R.E. FRAME (118mm Stator Bore, wo/ Mtg. Arm Studs)
22-8209 S.R.E. FRAME (130mm Stator Bore, 5mm Mtg. Arm Studs)
22-8210 S.R.E. FRAME (130mm Stator Bore, 6mm Mtg. Arm Studs)
22-8220 S.R.E. FRAME (121mm Stator Bore, 10mm Mtg. Foot Hole)
22-8221 S.R.E. FRAME (121mm Stator Bore, 10mm Mtg. Foot Hole)
22-8223 S.R.E. FRAME (121mm Stator Bore, 10mm Mtg. Foot Hole)
22-8224 S.R.E. FRAME (133mm Stator Bore, 10mm Mtg. Foot Hole)
22-8225 S.R.E. FRAME (133mm Stator Bore, 

M10 x 1.25 Mtg. Foot Hole)
22-8226 S.R.E. FRAME (133mm Stator Bore, 

M10 x 1.25 Mtg. Foot Hole)
24-82108 2-GROOVE PULLEY (74mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82257 5-GROOVE PULLEY (66mm OD x 15mm Bore)
24-82258 4-GROOVE PULLEY (65mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82259 5-GROOVE PULLEY (65mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82260 6-GROOVE PULLEY (65mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82261 8-GROOVE PULLEY (65mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82263 6-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82267 7-GROOVE PULLEY (65mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82270 8-GROOVE PULLEY (60mm OD x 17mm Bore)
24-82272 6-GROOVE PULLEY (57mm OD x 17mm Bore)
27-8204 STATOR - 90A (118mm OD)
27-8205 STATOR - 120A (130mm OD)
28-8202 ROTOR - 90A
28-8204 ROTOR - 120A
28-8207 ROTOR - 136A
28-82850 REPAIR SLIP RING
28-82853 SLIP RING - Rotor (w/ Leads)
38-8201 BRUSH
39-8201 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Alts. w/ 15mm Rotor Shaft
39-8201-1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Alts. w/ 15mm Rotor Shaft
39-8202 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Alts. w/ 17mm Rotor Shaft 

(w/ 46-82400 Cover)
39-8202-1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Alts. w/ 17mm Rotor Shaft 

(w/ 46-82400 Cover)
39-8202-3 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. - Alts. w/ 17mm Rotor Shaft 

(w/ 46-82400 Cover)
39-82700 BRUSH SPRING
41-82101 GASKET - Brush Holder, used w/ 39-8202 Brush Holder 
41-82300 SEAL - Brush Holder, used w/ 39-8201 Brush Holder
41-82301 GROMMET - Stator Lead, Alts. w/ 15mm Rotor Shaft 

(Orange Color)
41-82302 GROMMET - Stator Lead, Alts. w/ 17mm Rotor Shaft 

(Gray Color)
41-82303 SEAL - Brush Holder, used w/ 39-8202 Brush Holder 

(Orange Color)
41-82306 SEAL - Brush Holder, used w/ 39-8202 Brush Holder 

(Gray Color)

WAI No. Description
42-82303 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82305 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82306 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82316 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82318 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82319 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82320 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82324 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
42-82328 INSULATOR - Batt. Term.
46-82150 STUD - S.R.E. Bearing Retainer
46-82151 STUD - S.R.E. Mtg. Arms (M5 x 0.8)
46-82153 CONVERSION STUD - S.R.E. Mtg. Arms 

(Converts M6 x 1.0 to M5 x 0.8 Mtg. Studs)
46-82200 TERMINAL BLOCK
46-82201 TERMINAL BLOCK - 121000-348, -351 Alts.
46-82300 CONNECTOR - Rect. to S.R.E. Cover
46-82400 COVER - Brush Holder, used w/ 39-8202 Brush Holder
46-82452 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, Alts. w/ 118mm Stator Bore, 

wo/ Grd. Strap Hole
46-82454 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, Alts. w/ 130mm Stator Bore, 

wo/ Grd. Strap Hole
46-82455 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, Alts. w/ 118mm Stator Bore & 

Round Plug
46-82456 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, Alts. w/ 118mm Stator Bore, 

w/ Grd. Strap Hole
46-82457 COVER - S.R.E. Frame, Alts. w/ 130mm Stator Bore, 

w/ Grd. Strap Hole
46-82500 BEARING RETAINER - D.E. Frame
46-82700 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-82701 COVER - S.R.E. Bearing
46-82802 WAVE WASHER - S.R.E. Bearing
85-1205 SCREW - Brush Holder, Stator Connection 

(M4 x 0.7 x 5.7mm L, Phillips)
85-1205-1 SCREW - Brush Holder, Stator Connection 

(M4 x 0.7 x 7.5mm L, Phillips, Dog Point)
85-1208 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (M4.5 x 0.75 x 18mm L, Phillips)
85-1208-1 SCREW - Brg. Retainer (M4.5 x 0.75 x 19mm L, 

Phillips, Thd. Cut.)
85-1209 SCREW - S.R.E. Brg. Bracket (M4 x 0.7 x 8mm L, Phillips)
85-1210 SCREW - Terminal Block (M4 x 0.7 x 25mm L, Phillips)
85-1213 SCREW - Rectifier (M4 x 0.7 x 6mm L, Hex)
85-1316 SCREW - Ground Connector (M5 x 0.8 x 8mm L, Hex)
85-1403 THRU BOLT (M7 x 1.0 x 40mm L 

w/ M5 x 0.8 x 17mm L Ext.)
85-2300 HEX NUT - Thru-bolt, S.R.E. Cover 

(M5 x 0.8 x 8mm F x 4.5mm T, w/ Att. Washer)
85-2301 HEX NUT - Batt. Term. (M6 x 1.0 x 10mm F x 5mm T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
85-2601 HEX NUT - Pulley (M14 x 1.5 x 22mm F x 7mm T)
85-4306 LOCK WASHER - Rectifier (10mm ID, Ext. Tooth)
85-4602 LOCK WASHER - Pulley (15mm ID, Split)
89-916 PROTECTIVE MESH - Protects Slip Ring during handling
INR403P RECTIFIER - 75, 90, 117A Alts. w/ 17mm Rotor Shaft 

(w/ Grd. Strap Hole, 40A Press-Fit Diodes)
INR727P RECTIFIER - 90A Alts. w/ 15mm Rotor Shaft 

(40A Press-Fit Diodes)
INR728P RECTIFIER - 120A Alts. (wo/ Grd. Strap Hole, 

40A Press-Fit Diodes)
INR729P RECTIFIER - 75, 90, 117A Alts. w/ 17mm Rotor Shaft 

(wo/ Grd. Strap Hole, 40A Press-Fit Diodes)

NIPPONDENSO 90, 120 AMP FOR CHRYSLER

N
IP

P
O

N
D

EN
SO

 9
0
-1

2
0
A

 F
O

R
 C

H
RY

SL
ER

97



89-900

84-1323

8-602

49-6500*

49-6100*

24-6500
24-6501
24-6502

49-6100*

49-6103

6-305-2
6-305-4
6-305-4W

NA

84-4309

PR731
PR731HD

49-6500*

PR732
PR732HD

39-600
38-603
38-603-3

84-1323
84-1409

84-1103

49-6500*

49-6500*

P8-393
P8-393A

84-2305

49-6100*

NA

27-600 (22A/24V)
27-600-1

28-6851
Slip Ring

21-600

8-601

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

*Kit Number

PRESTOLITE ANB SERIES

P
R
ESTO

LITE A
N

B
 SER

IES

98



WAI No. Description
6-305-2 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Shielded)
6-305-4 BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed)
6-305-4W BALL BEARING - D.E. (Dbl. Sealed, WBD)
8-601 OUTER RACE ROLLER BEARING - S.R.E.
8-602 INNER RACE - S.R.E.
21-600 D.E. FRAME
24-6500 2-GROOVE PULLEY (16mm Belts x 91mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-6501 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Caterpillar No. 9S6129 

(22mm Belts x 95mm OD w/ Keyway)
24-6502 2-GROOVE PULLEY - Caterpillar No. 5S7609 

(16mm Belts x 95mm OD w/ Keyway)
27-600 STATOR - 22A/24V
27-600-1 STATOR & RECTIFIER ASSY. - 22A/24V
28-6851 SLIP RING - Rotor
38-603 BRUSH - Ref# E-119
38-603-3 BRUSH - Ref# E-119
39-600 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY.
49-6100 RETAINER & SEAL KIT - D.E. Bearing
49-6103 RETAINER & SEAL KIT - S.R.E. Bearing
49-6500 TERMINAL KIT - Rectifier
84-1103 SCREW - Brush Holder (6-32 x 1/2 L, Slotted Hex, 

Thd. Cut.)
84-1323 SCREW - Brg. Retainer, Regulator Mtg. Plate 

(10-24 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Cut.)
84-1409 SCREW - Regulator (1/4-20 x 5/8 L, Hex, Thd. Form.)
84-2305 HEX NUT - Field Term. (10-32 x 3/8 F x 1/8 T, 

w/ Att. Washer)
84-4309 LOCK WASHER - Thru Bolt (#10 ID, Split)
89-900 SPACER - Packaging (Cardboard)
P8-393 REGULATOR - 24V
P8-393A REGULATOR - 24V (Adj. Volt.)
PR731 NEGATIVE RECTIFIER
PR731HD NEGATIVE RECTIFIER (Heavy Duty)
PR732 POSITIVE RECTIFIER
PR732HD POSITIVE RECTIFIER (Heavy Duty)

PRESTOLITE ANB SERIES

P
R
ES

TO
LI

TE
 A

N
B
 S

ER
IE

S

99


